@

‘,— iy
’f
Sum™

CAMINO REAL

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTH O RSk

CRRMA BOARD

O PRESENTATION
e ="

S l] ROJAS DRIVE

’—'" . IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

)
- -

caS

Rl Raymond L. Telles
August 10, 2016




8,

Rojas Drive Project CAMINO REAL

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

AGENDA
Project Purpose, Location and Scope
Bids Received

Letter of Protest
Requested Board Action




.

Project Purpose CAMINO REAL

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

The Rojas Drive Project is one of the 2013 El Paso County
Comprehensive Mobility Plan projects, which was to be let in 2016

Project budget comes from the El Paso County Vehicle Registration
Fee bond proceeds (S72M Bond Issuance)

County of El Paso and CRRMA entered an agreement, whereby the
CRRMA was to be responsible for design of the project

Design was completed by a design firm selected under the CRRMA’s
Expedited Procurement Process

The completed designs were advertised, per Board direction, and
the CRRMA now seeks to let and manage construction




)

T
30

Project Location CAMINOREAL

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

2013 El Paso County
Comprehensive Mobility Plan

— ] e e

.y i TEXAS

- Ly

(4
Bl
| 01 |+10 COLLECTOR DISTRIBUTOR LANES

k1

| 0a  |LP 7 5/SPUR 601 DIRECT CONNECTOR

[ 05 |-10/FM 1110 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

[ 07 |-10LP 375 DIRECT CONNECTORS
DELTA OVERPASS
[ 02 | EASTLAKE WIDENING PROJECT #3

OLD HUECO TANKS
EASTLAKE WIDENING PROJECT #11
| 12 | ROJAS WIDENING

FM 1110 CONSTRUCTION/UPGRADE
GREGEDGEMERE

ARTERIAL 1

MANUEL F AGUILERA HIGHWAY




Project Location

BEGIN PROJECT
ROJAS DRIVE
STA., 2+48,84

END PROJECT
ROJAS DRIVE
STA. 36+78.89

CITY OF
SCCORRO

WEST TEXAS
ATRPORT

EL PASO CITyY LIMITS

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY




Project Scope

4 and 6 lane divided roadway with raised median

!
N

CAMINO REAL

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

Concrete pavement & curb, 5 ft. bike lane, landscaping, continuous

illumination, storm drainage, signing and striping.

e = PP 0SED
/ CONTINUOUS
LIGHTING

[

80"

PARKWAY a8’

3

VARIES ROADWAY
0 Wln

37 MAX WEST SOuND
LAKES

EXIST PROP | LINE

5* 18-

9 " n- "
RT TuRN |BI< LANE LANE

FOADWA Y
EAST BOUND
LANES

13 . 2
LANE LANE

Ex[sT
FI[RE HYDHANT
TO BE REMOVED
AND RELOCATED
SEE DETAIL “a=—y

LR S AR

PROPOSED ROADWAY SECTION

STA. 24466, 13 TO STa. 28+64,42

4" CoMC
v-DITCH L:FOLNJ

C rEXISTING




Project Scope

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

e Role of the County

» Provide design and construction funding for the project

» Provide Owner decisions/guidance for project issues that need
resolution and/or input

 Role of the CRRMA
» Complete design for the project

» Prepare and let project for construction bids

» Provide construction management services consisting of oversight,
engineering testing, inspection and record keeping




Bids Received

ROJAS DRIVE PROJECT

Official Letting Results
7/28/16
11:000 AM

Contractor Bid
1 HORIZONE CONSTRUCTION, LTD $ 3,843,033.70

2 INTERNATIOMNAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. 4,198 723, 39

3 JaR CONSTRUCTION 4,241,076.13

4 JORDAN FOSTER 4,457 658.05%
> DAN WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTTORN 5835 BT T

Amt Difference

55,688, 69
398,042.43
Gla,s24, 15
1,996,839.01

)

-
L0

v
L

CAMINO REAL

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

% Difference

Engineer’s Probable Cost of Construction - $4.3M




o

Letter of Protest D DAL

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

Per the CRRMA’s Procurement Policy, a total of five bids were received
and publicly opened on July 28, 2016.

On August 1, 2016, the CRRMA received a Letter of Protest from
International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. challenging the apparent low
bidder’s bidding capacity for this project.

On August 4, 2016, after review of the protest, and in accordance with
CRRMA Procurement Policy, a decision and response of the CRRMA’s
Executive Director was provided to International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.
denying such protest.




Letter of Protest

AUTHORITY

In accordance with the protest provisions of the CRRMA’s Procurement
Policy, International Eagle Enterprises has ten (10) days from the
Executive Director’s decision and response, in which to appeal.

On August 9, 2016, the CRRMA received a notice of intent to appeal
from an attorney on behalf of International Eagle Enterprises. The
appeals process consists of materials submitted by the protester,
followed by action of the CRRMA Board.




Requested Board Action

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

MOTION to delete the Rojas Drive items from the CRRMA agenda of
August 10, 2016 (ltem #4), to allow for the completion of the
protest process.




8.

Questions? i

REGIONAL MOBILITY
AUTHORITY

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority
300 N. Campbell, 2nd Floor
El Paso, Texas 79902

(915) 212-1072
info@crrma.org
WWW.Crrma.org




