CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
BOARD RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) entered into a
construction contract dated October 17, 2016 (Contract) with Horizone Construction 1, Ltd.
(Contractor) for the construction of the Rojas Drive Improvements Project (Project);

WHEREAS, during construction, the Contractor identified certain conflicts associated
with an existing waterline not found in the plans and the County of El Paso separately requested
additional barricades and other traffic control devices be added by the Contractor within the
project limits; and

WHEREAS, the County of El Paso has approved these proposed changes and the parties
therefore desire to execute Change Order No. 2 to the Contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the Executive Director be authorized to execute Change Order No. 2 with
Horizone Construction 1, Ltd., related to resolution of a waterline conflict and to add barricades
and other traffic control devices on the Rojas Drive Improvements Project.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 9" DAY OF AUGUST 2017.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Susan A. Melendez, Chair
ATTEST:

Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Raymond L. Telles
Executive Director

Horizone Construction 1, Ltd. — Change Order No. 2
Rojas Drive Improvements Project



ATKINS
Form # 9-31

Page1of1

1.CONTRACTOR: Horizone Construction 1, Ltd.

2.ChangeOrderWork Limits: Sta.  21+14 to Sta. __ 23+90

3. Type of Change (on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor)

4. Describe the change and the reason for the change order. When necessary, include
exceptions to thisagreement.

Due to a conflict with an existing 8" waterline installed by the MUD prior to the project and

not shown on the plans, approximately 0.52 CY of 2-sack was added to an existing 8” waterline
found in conflict with proposed 30" RCP at approximate STA 22+90. 8" waterline was field
located and is not shown in the original design plans.

Contractor requires temporary 8" HMAC, with prime coat, and embankment for the
westbound Rojas Drive pavement transition in Phase 1B. Taper will extend from
proposed concrete pavement up to existing pavement at STA 22+70. This will produce an
overrun in Bid Items 132-6002, 314-6003 & 341-6010.

Contractor requests an additional 22 days and delay costs for idle equipment for
two waterline conflicts with proposed RCP during the dates of January 16, 2017
through February 16, 2017 and January 24, 2017 through February 16, 2017.

1 month of additional TCP is also required.

El Paso County requested additional Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling at Equestrian Rd

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER #2

CCSJ:

Project: Rojas Dr Improvement

Highway:
County:

District:

Contract
Number:

N/A

CS (Rojas Drive)

El Paso

ELP

N/A

due to subdivision complaints of motorists making unpermitted left turns from through the dirt median.

Prices for the new and existing items were determined to be fair and reasonable.

5.

New or revised plansheet(s)are attached and numbered: none

Each signatory hereby warrantsthat each hasthe authority to execute this Change Order.

By signing thischange order, the contractor agrees to waive any and all
claimsfor additional compensation due to any and all other expenses;
additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation
as aresult of thischange .Further, the contractor agrees that this agreement
ismade in accordance with Item 4 and the Contract. Exceptions should be
noted in the response for #5 above.

- T
THECONTRAC Date 3/ 5// 7

e

The following information must be provided
Time Ext. #0 : 0 Days added on this C.O.#1: 22

Amt. added by this change order: $79,695.27

> e %
Typed/Printed Name [4)1 s (& //)‘ —CTC 4 " 6

Typed/Printed Title

Ve ¢~ ﬂﬁc_(;(;’{ 37\

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Executed for and approved by the Camino Real Regional

Mobility Authority for the purpose and effect of

activating and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work programs heretofore approved and
authorized by the Texas Transportation Commission.

Signature Date

Typed/Printed Name and Title

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

- Change Order #2 back-up documentation



L Jo|8Bed TE-6 HUII04 SUDY

LT'S69°6LS ! 8vioL
ONITANYH J144vY1 ANV
89°S61'81S 89'661'8TS 3 0s$ 0 6°8YSYS (o] SNOIS ‘SIAVIIYYYE TYNOILIAAY| Z0XX-XxX
0T LTT'EYS 0T LZT'EVS 1 0s$ 0 0T LTT'EVS 51 3INIL 3701 LNIINDINDI] TOXX-XXX
ONIANVH
0001065 9. 8TH'TZTS €1 00°'0ZT'80TS T 00°0T0'6% (o]} J144vHL ANV SNOIS ‘S3AVIIdYYe| T009-205
Zv'8Ts LIETT'TES 75'S891 $7'S8076% S89T S9'HSS AD 711430V 319YMO14| T009-TOY
L0'€00°8$ £9°L6E'TES 09°005 95'¥6E €S €LE TL798 NOL Z2-0£9d 9 AL VINH ¥49-0| 0T09-TYE
00'1ZS 00'SEE'ITS Shr's 00'¥TE9TS 8EY'S 00°€S$ WD [(HT-SS) (D8NS YO $8) HASY STNNT| £009-¥TE
00'0TZ'1S 00'588'SS$ vz 00°5£9%S 0LT 05423 AD (VAL)SNIQ)(TYNIH) LNIWINVEINT| Z009-ZET
—_.__—H_W_MMM_M% 1S0D WALI ALLLNVND LSOO INALI ALLLNYND 30K LINN LINN NOILdNOS3a 3L
AN XTSNOVERIA + TNIORIO
swey| pequod g Iiavl
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3Lvy ATVa AN3WdIND3 31vy ARNOH Hoav

001G OJUI PBJe|d S|BUBIEI PUBNIOM JUNCDOY 82104 TV T1AVL
N[ ] seA[] )éeotonu) Aq preg

VIN TISJ0
4800 pajewnsy

c AIGANN ¥IAHO FONVHO LOVHLNOD NOLLONMISNOD




CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

Third Party Funding Notification Sheet

This form is used when the subject change order involves funding by a source other than CRRMA, and
involves third parties who are providingfundngunderan Advance Funding Agreement or Donation Agreement.

1. Qutside funding provided by:
County of El Paso

_ (Outside Entity's Legal Name)
2. Typeof outsidefundingagreement for this change:

Existing [] Amended [] New
[Checkone]

3. Indicate the type and amount of funding:

[X FixedPrice(LumpSum)  (Estimated Amount)

] Actual Cost

(@) Contract Items (Bid Items):

TOTAL $79,695.27

CCSsu: N/A

Rojas Dr Improvements

Project

Highway: CS(Rojas Dr)

County: El Paso

District: N/A

Use asneeded:
| hereby acknowledge notification of the modifications

covered by this Change Order.

Date

By

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

*  Thepercentage (%) for E&C (Engineering and Contingencies) charges varies from project to project depending on the contract
amount of the project. Projects with a higher contract amount will have a lower rate of E&C charge. For a specific project, E&C
rate (%) can be derived from the cost of "Engineering and Contingencies” in the "Estimated Cost" of the project.

**  Usethe statewide district rate as established by Finance Division each year. This line 3 (c) is for Service Project only, unless
otherwisespecified in the Advance Funding Agreement. See Stand Alone Manual Notice 98-2for instructions.

Fundiflg for this Chang€)Order has n arranged:

l%/zw

Repr

entative / Date
Typed/Printed Name: G_Clﬂ g

Contact/Help



Change Order #2 Backup Data



VA
HORIZONE CO

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

4529 Osborne Dr. Suite A El Paso, Texas 79922
Ph: (915)790-0553 *Fax: (915)790-1133

June 13, 2017
Rev July 12, 2017

Mr. Cesar Nevarez

Atkins North America, Inc.
404 Executive Center Blvd
El Paso, Texas 79902

Re: Change Order Request (Change order Two)
Project Number: 2016-15

Below you will find a list of changes that have been made or will be made to the Rojas Drive
Project

1.-0.52 Cy of 2-sack was added to an existing 8" water line in conflict with new 30” RCP at
approximately STA 22-+90.

2.- Temporary Transition Ramp 40’ x 60° 8" HMAC to include subgrade preparation and prime
coat. Ramp will be located at the transition of phase 1A to connect new CRCP with existing

3.- Additional 22 days per RFI 11 Regarding two waterline conflicts with proposed RCP. This
will also increase traffic control and a charge for idle time.

4.- Additional traffic control per Atkins and El Paso County Request.

ITEM [ Description Unit | Unit Price Quantity | Item Cost

1 EMBANKMENT{FINAL)(DENS)(TYA)! CcY $27.50 44 $1,210.00
9.1 EMULS ASPH (BS OR SUBGR) (SS-1H) GAL | $3.00 7 $21.00

2.2 D-GR HMATY B PG70-22 TON | $62.72 127.60 $8,003.07
3.1 FLOWABLE BACKFILL cY $54.65 .52 $28.42

3.2 Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling MO | $9,010.00 i} $9,010.00
4.1 Additional Barricades, Sings MO $4,548.92 3 $18,195.68
4.2 Idle Time LS $43,227.10 1 $43,227.10

Total $79,695.27

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need any other information regarding this matter.
Sincerely,

Fu \ d—t_ﬁ‘:\

Saul Mejia
Project Manager




Q V T Request for Information
HORIZONE CO No. :_11 Date: 1/23/17

DIRT PAVING, CONCRETE & EPOXIC SEALS

Water Line & Storm Sewer Conflict STA

PROJECT NO.: SUBJECT: 23+86

PROJECT: Rojas Drive Improvements

ISSUED TO:  Atkins ATTENTION: Joseph W. Hudy
DESCRIPTION: REFERENCE:

We encounter a water pipe line on STA 23+86 perpendicular to our proposed storm sewer, this
line it is not on the plans provided by the designer, Horizone notify HRMUD and Mr. Duran from
TR Engineering and they let us know the purpose of this line it is to feed a future construction
on the south of Rojas Drive. We pot hole it and took the elevation 3787.44' to the top of the
water line, this will generate a conflic with our storm sewer since our top and bottom of the pipe
at that station it is as follow, Top of Pipe 3789.97' and the bottom of the pipe is 3786.91".
Please advise on how to proceed, according with Mr. Duran he can not help us since Huitt
Zollars had the as builts for this line previously to the storm sewer desing. The storm sewer it is
on the critical path on this project and we had to stop activities for this issue. We need to ask
for lost days until we get this issue resolved.

Ce:

ISSUED BY: ANSWER REQUIRED BY:
Oscar Burciaga ASAP

REPLY:

We have reviewed the record/as-built drawings provided by the HRMUD during the design phase and have not found a

reference to this water line crossing Rojas Dr at this location. Furthermore, the plans were provided to the HRMUD at 30%,60%, 90%, and
pre-final design phase. In addition, several utility coordination meetings were held where the HRMUD waspresent and HZ presented the
identified conflicts where resolutions were required. The HRMUD did not bring up a conflictwith a line in this location during the design
phase.

In the interest of time to resolve this issue, HZ will evaluate the storm line in this area to determine if the pipe can be raised toclear the
water line. However, due to slope limitation, the cover between the water line and the storm may not be more than afoot. HZ will provide
a drawing to show new slopes. If the HR MUD does not approve with the our recommendation. Theywill have to lower the line.

(see attached concrete collar detail for existing 8" waterline, approved by PDEMUD.-CRN February 16, 2017)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: DATE:
Roxanna Medina, PE 1/25/17

4529 Osborne Suite A El Paso, Texas 79922
Office: 915 - 790-05553-------Fax: 915 - 790-11-33



11V13d d3ZNigv.is LN3JW3D

HLYVE [

GIRNISINTERE L o)
m%__muzw__ww_,ﬁ, k M} I INIWA3EN3 a3ZIMIgvLs
: Ty LN3W3D d3S0d0oYd

e ——

dOd .0€
d3S0d0dd




Nevarez, Cesar R

From: Luis De Stefano <Irdestefano25@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2017 11:52 AM
To: rlara@aiainc.com
Cc: Nevarez, Cesar R; Oscar Burciaga
Subject: Re: FW: Lost days letter
Ruben:
please review the attached information, if you have any question please call me
Equipment Lost Days Dates
Sheep Foot Roller CA25PD 21 (1/16-1/24) and (1/24-2/16)
Water Truck Peterbuilt 2000 Gal 21 (1/16-1/24) and {1/24-2/16)
Front End Loader CATS50F 21 (1/16-1/24) and (1/24-2/16)
Smooth Roller CAT C3583C 14 1/24-2/16
Excavator CAT 320 14 1/24-2/17
Motor Grader CAT 140 M 14 1/24-2/18

Luis Rene De Stefano
Horizone Construction I LTD
4529 Osbome Dr

El Paso, Tx 79922

T (915) 790-0553

F (915) 790-1133

On Mon, Mar 20, 2017 at 11:10 AM, <rlara@aiainc.com> wrote:

Mr. Stefano,

Please provide a list of the equipment you are claiming as standby in the “Lost Days” letter dated March 10, 2017.

Thanks

Ruben Lara

From: Nevarez, Cesar R [mailto:cesar.r.nevarez@atkinsglobal.com]
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2017 9:30 AM

To: rlara@aiainc.com

Subject: FW: Lost days letter




Try this e-mail.

Cesar R. Nevarez, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Traffic

ATKINS

404 Executive Center Boulevard, El Paso, TX 79902 | Direct: +1 (512) 372 1206 | Fax: +1 (915) 533.4089|

Email: cesar.r.nevarez@atkinsglobal.com | Web: www.atkinsglobal.com/northamerica www.atkinsglobal.com

Twitter: www.twitter.com/atkinsglobal | Facebook: www.facebook.com/atkinsglobal

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/atkins | YouTube: www.youtube.com/wsatkinsplc

From: Nevarez, Cesar R

Sent: Friday, March 10, 2017 11:47 AM
To: 'rlara@aiainc.com’ <rlara@aiainc.com>
Subject: FW: Lost days letter

Ruben,

Can you please check (attached letter) & provide a list of the equipment that Horizone had on standby during the dates
that they are asking for lost time?

Thank you,

Cesar R. Nevarez, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Traffic

ATKINS



404 Executive Center Boulevard, El Paso, TX 79902 | Direct: +1 (512) 372 1206 | Fax: +1 (915) 533.4089|

Email: cesar.r.nevarez@atkinsglobal.com | Web: www.atkinsglobal.com/northamerica www.atkinsglobal.com

Twitter: www.twitter.com/atkinsglobal | Facebook: www.facebook.com/atkinsglobal

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/atkins | YouTube: www.youtube.com/wsatkinspic

From: Luis De Stefano [mailto:Irdestefano25@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, March 10, 2017 11:30 AM

To: Nevarez, Cesar R <cesar.r.nevarez@atkinsglobal.com>

Cc: Oscar Burciaga <oeburciaga@gmail.com>; Saul Mejia <horizone-sm@hotmail.com>;
rojasdriveimprovementshorizone @gmail.com; Hudy, Joseph W <Joseph.Hudy@atkinsglobal.com>; Ordonez, Adalberto
<Adalberto.Ordonez@atkinsglobal.com>

Subject: Lost days letter

Cesar:

Please see attached letter.

Luis Rene De Stefano
Horizone Construction I LTD
4529 Osborne Dr

El Paso, Tx 79922

T (915) 790-0553

F (915) 790-1133




This email and any attached files are confidential and copyright protected. if you are not the addressee, any dissemination of this communication is strictly
prohibited. Unless otherwise expressly agreed in writing, nothing stated in this communication shall be legally binding.

The ultimate parent company of the Atkins Group is WS Atkins plc. Registered in England No. 1885586. Registered Office Woodcote Grove, Ashley Road,
Epsom, Surrey KT18 5BW. A list of wholly owned Atkins Group companies registered in the United Kingdom and locations around the world can be found at

http://www.atkinsglobal.com/site-services/group-company-registration-details

Consider the environment. Please don't print this e-mail unless you really need to.



Transition Calculations

Asphalt = W x L x T x Density

2000
Asphalt = 40 x 60 x (8/12) x 145
2000
Asphalt = 11600 Tons
Add 10% 11.60 Tons
Total Asphalt 12760 Tons

Oil= W x L x .25qal/SY

9
Oil= 40 x 60 x .25
9
Qil= 67 Gal
10 % Ol 7 Gal

Rojas Drive
Horizone Construction



PROJECT Rofas Drive

ITEM NUMBER/DES Additional Traffic Controf

ESTIMATED QUAN"

1

Date

aneon

DATE PERFORMEC Penaing

UNIT COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

MISC

ITEM

Qry

UNIT

LABOR

EQUIP MATERIAL

SUBCT | OT Factor

LABOR

EQUIP

MATERIAL SUBCT

DESCRIPTION

LABOR

MATERIAL

EQUIPMENT

Water Truck
SUBCONTRACT
Traffic Control Set up
Tratfic Contro! Set up

MISC

Ton

Month
Ea

$ 377522
$ 51419

"

R

$ 377522
$ 51419

s

TOTAL LABOR

TOTAL MATERIAL

TOTAL SUBCONTRACT

TOTAL EQUIPMENT
MARKUPS

LABOR BURDENS

LABOR MARK-UP

MATERIAL MARK-UP

EQUIPMENT MARK-UP

SUBCONTRACT MARK-UP

MISC COST

BOND COST

Rojas Dnve
Honzone Construction

WA n

s

428941

450388

BEE®

2]

5%
25%
25%
15%
5%

SUBTOTAL
1.00%
TOTAL

4,288 41

s
s
$ .
S -
H 214.47
£ 450388

- 45 04
§ 454892

H . $ 428541




Traffic Control Specialists Sales and Rentals
QUOTE DOCUMENT REFERENCE
Reference 3120 Trawend Dr. Suite F
11 Paso. 1exas 79936
B: (013 02!.0360
Fax: (913) 221-1647
Company Name. Horizone Construction
Praject Contact Saul Mejia, 913-790-0363, horizone-smihotmail.com
Instructiens Reference. | Temporary Traftic Control. Barricades and Equipment
Dste: Thursday. April 6, 2017
Description. | Change Order Rojas Drive Improvement Project
Terms of Contract Juolte
Qty Traffic Equinment UnitPrice |  Total |
Project quipment
59 [Channelizing Droms w/Sleeve (F0-day Intervalsy L0800 S 3.240.00
I Nov Richt Turn Sien wiStand (30-day Intervals) £3.15 S 64.50
| No Lelt Torn Sien wiStand (30-dav Intervalg) $2.15 S 064.50
1 Type Ul Barricade (30-day Intervals) B $3.05 8 B 118.50
Equipment Rental Kates | $116.25/Day S3487.50/Month
Prices A _Vq Delivery & Setup
] Crew Leader (Cost!3-Hour) $60.60 § 180.00
g Laborer (Cost/3-Hour) S50.00 & 15000
! Service Truck {Day) $100.09 b 100.00
'L_ | Trailer (Day $45.00 S 45 00
Delivery & Sctup (Fee) S475.00/Fee
Delivery & Sciup (Fee} | $475.00/Fce
Subtotal 3 3.962.50
Tax b 32691
Total 5 4,289.41

QUOTE IS GOOD FOR 30 DAYS

Taxes and Fees will be applied on final invoice.

Any additional equipment or setups nol listed in Temparary Traffic Contral Scope of Work will

be charged aunit pr.ces as field condilions to determine actual equipment and quantities used.

Any missing anc/or damaged equipment due to negligence will be charged accordingly ]
The form must be completed fully and zontain an original signature of the bidder ar its authorized age;ﬁ‘—_m -




$ - $

29°912'1E

oLLze'ey $
66°L2F $
LLI'66L'er $

©

6¥°Z8G6'G

L

299LZ'L¢

3 6 O

VLiOL
%00°L
wvioLlans

%S
%G1
%S2
%ST
%8S

@ L'66L'EY

R0

Z9'912'LE

3 O B B B

UOIONYISUOT) BUOZUOH

1502 aNOg
1S0D OsIN

dN-MHYIN LOYHLINODENS
dN-HdviW INJWJIND3
dN-HEYIN TVIE3LYN
dN-HEYIN HoavT
SN3IAYNEG "Yodv1
SdMIEVIN
LN3IWLIND3 TYLOL
LOVHLINOOENS TVLOL
IVIYILYN TVLOL
H08v1IvLiOoL

aau(Q seloy

@ B

09°626°L
00°099'6
00°029't
0070159
Z0°20E'T
00°G61'9

L A A I

0¥'995
00069
00°0ge
00°0LE
29’601
00's62

L R R

feq
Req
Aeq
Aeq
Aeg
Aeq

OSIW

LOVHINODENS

9Lz PZL W OvL 1vD JapesB Jojop
91/Z 01 ¥Z/L 13 0Z€ LvD Joleneax3
9L/Z Ol $Z/L DEBSSD LVD H2II0Y YIoows
9L/Z 0 9L/l 4086 1v¥D Jopeo) pus juci4
9L/Z 0k 9171 186 00Z Hingquejad yoruy Jajep
9L/Z 0l 9Lk OdSZVD 4ailod 100} deays

sajeq ANIWJINGA

IVIMILYWN

doav

‘osIW

108Ns

IVIH3LVYA

dinD3

H08v

1008410

“108NS

IVIH3LYIN

dino3

H08v1

LINN

NOLLJIFOS3A

S1800 V101

S1502 1INN

wall

L102/EL/9 @l

Buipuad :Q3IWH0LN3d 31va

L SALILNYND Q3 LVvWILST
awiy alp| “0S30/43IaNNN W3LI
anuQ seloy 1103rodd



- EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmenrwatchenm

All prices shown in USS

Adjustments for SAULMEJIAG in All Saved Models

June 22,2017

Dynapac CA250PD

Single Drum Vibratory Compaciors

Size Class
12.0-14.9MTons
Weight:

26,900 Ihs.

Configuration for CA250PD

Drum Width 84 in
Power Mode Diesel

Blue Book Rates

** FHIWA HRate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Drum Type
NetHorsepower

Padfoot
110 hp

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
ublished Rates 8423000 $1,185.00 $29500 $44 .00 $20.05 $52.08
Adjusiments
Region (100%) - 4 a .
Model Year (2017: 100%)
Ownershup (100%) .
Operating (100%)
Total: $4,230.00 $1,185.00 $205.00 $44.00 $28.05 $52.08
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation tawnership) 51% $2,157.30/mn
Overhaul (ownership) 29% $1.226 70/mo
CHRC fownership) 7% $296.10/mu
Indirect lownership) 13% $549.90/ino
23% S6.5R!hr

Fuel (wperating) @ 23

Revised Dare: 1st11alf 2017

The equipmentrepresenied in this report has been exclusively prepared for SAUL MEJIA (horizone-sm@hotmail.com)

All material herein @ 2003-2017 Penton All rights reserved



wavw.equipmeniwatch.com

All pricesshown in 1SS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

EquipmentWatch.

June 22,2017

Miscellancous GAS 4X2 2000
On-Highway Water Tankers

Size Class:
Te 199 HP
Weight:

9,600 Ibs.

Configuration for GAS 4X2 2000

Power Mode Gasoline
Tank Capacity 2000 gal

Blue Book Rates

** FIWA Rare is cqual 1o the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost

Horsepuwer

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FIIWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly linurky Hourly
Publlished Rates S$1.765.00 $495.00 $125.00 $19.00 §24.25 $£34.28
Adjustments
Region (100%)
AMadel Year ($217.10) {850.89) (S15.3R) 1$2.34)
{2005.87.7%)
Ownership (100%)
Operating (100%)
Total: $1,547.90 $434.11 $109.62 $16.66 $24.25 $33.04
Rate Element Allocation
Clement Percentage Value
Depreciation fownership: 51% SU00.15/mo
Overhaul {ownership) 3% $547.15/mo
CIC townership) 6% S10590/mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% S211.8D7/man
5% 1572/

Fuel (uperating) @ 2 34

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for SAUL MEJIA (honizone-sm@hotmail.com)

All material herein © 2003-2017 Penton All rights reserved



~ EquipmentWatch.

www . equipmennvatch com

All prices shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

June 22,2017

Caterpillar 950F (disc. 1993)
1-Wd Articulared Wheel Loaders

Size Class:
150- 174 HP
Weight:
33,757 Ibs.

Configuration for 950F (disc. 1993)

Operatar Protection EROPS Bucket Capacity - Heaped
Net Horsepower 170 hp Power Mode

Blue Book Rates

“* FHWA Rate is equal (o the munthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated uperating cust.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Iublished Rates S4.455.00 $1.245.00 $310.00 $47.00 £29.00 85431
Adjustments
Region (100%)
Model Year (19493: 100%) -
Ownership (100%) =
Operating (100%)
Total: $4,455.00 $1,245.00 $310.00 $47.00 $29.00 $54.31
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Deprecimion (ownership) 42% $1.B71.10/mo
Overhan! (ownership) 38% 31,692.90/ma
CIC townership U $356.40/mo
Indirect {ownership) 12% $534.60/mo
44% S1284/hr

Foel (uperating) @ 2 36

Revised Date: 2nd Hall 2016

The equipment represented in this report has heen exclusively prepared for SAUL MEJIA (horizone-sm@hounail.com)

All material herein @ 2003-2017 Penton All rights reserved.



=

~ EquipmentWatch.

www . cquipmenwatch.com

All prices shown in 1J§S

Rental Rate Blue Book®

June 21,2017

Caterpillar CS-583C (disc. 2001)
Single Drum Vibratery Compactors

Size Class

15.0 MTans & Over
Weight:

33,060 Ibs.

Configuration for CS-583C (disc. 2001)

Net Hursepower

Power Mode Diesel
Drum Width

Drum Type Smooth

Blue Book Rates

" FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership costdivided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate®*
Costs
Monthly Weekly Naily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates 54,700.00 S5 400 $340.00 55000 §49.25 S65.495
Adjustments
Region (100%)
Model Year (2001: 100%)
Ownership (100%) - - .
Operating (100%)
Tatal: $4,700.00 $1,315.00 $330.00 §50.00 $39.25 $65.95
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownershipy 51% $2.397.00/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 29% $1,363.00/mo
CHC fownership) 7% $329.00/mo
Indireet fownership) 13% S611.00/mu
21% SB.149/hr

Fuel (operating) & 2.3

Revised Date: 1st Hall 2017

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for SAUL MEJIA (horizone-sm@hotmail.com)

All material herein © 2003-2017 Penton All rights reserved



~ EquipmentWatch.

www eqiipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

June 22,2017

Caterpillar 320E L
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Excavators

Size Class:
24.1-28.0MTons
Weight:

N/A

Configuration for 320E L

Net Horsepower 153 hp Power Mode Diesel
Operating Weight 23.7mt
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership costdivided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cnst
Ownership Costs Lstimated Operating FIIWA Ratc**
Costs
Monthly Wecekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Haftes SY.855.00 £2,760.00 S640.00 S105.00 $46.55 $102.54
Adjustments
Region (100%) s =
Maodel Year (2017: 100%)
Ownership (1007%) -
Operating (100%) =
Total: $9,855.00 $2,760.00 $650.00 $105.00 $46.55 $102.54
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreciaton {nwnership) 7% S3.646.35/mn
Overhanl (mwvnership) 449% £4.828.95/mo
CFC [ownership) 7% $6BY9.85/mo
Indirect [ownership) 7% $689.85/mu
3% S15.17 /I

Fuel (operating) @ 2,36

Revised Date: 2nd Half2016

The equipmentrepresented in this reporst has been exclusively prepared Tur SAUL MEJIA (horizone-sm@hotmail.com)

All material herein © 2003-2017 Penton Al rights reserved.



wwww equipmen twatch.com

All pricesshown in 1188

Rental Rate Blue Book®

~ EquipmentWatch.

June 22,2017

Caterpillar 140M
Articulated Frame Graders

Size Class:
170 - 199 BP
Weight:
35,708 Ibs.

Configuration for 140M

Moldboard Sizc 12
Power Made Diesel

Blue Book Rates

“* THWA Rate is equal ta the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operaning cost.

Net Horsepower
Operator Protection

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $8.595 00 $2.405.00 $600.00 $40.00 SaHY95 $B7.79
Adjustments
Region (1) .
Muodel Year {$4H1 32) ($1.31.68) (S33.60) (85 04)
(200894 4%)
Ownership (100%)
Operating (100%)
Total: $8,113.G60 $2,270.32 $566.40 $B4.96 $38.95 $B5.05
Rate Element Allocation
Element Percentage Value
Depreriation {(mvnership) 339 $2.A3635/mn
Overhaul (ownership) 9% $4.211 55/mo
CFC townership) 7% $601.65/mo
Indired (ownership) 1% £845 45/
35% S1382/0

Fuel (operatng) & 2.36

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for SAUL MEA (horizene-sm@hotmail.com)

All material herein © 2003-2017 Penton All righis reserved



	RESO-17-Rojas Drive CO#02 - Horizone (08.04.17)
	Rojas - CO #2

