
International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. – Change Order No. 08 
Old Hueco Tanks Road Project 

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY  
BOARD RESOLUTION 

 
 

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) entered into a 
construction contract dated October 24, 2016 (Contract) with International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. 
(Contractor) for the construction of the Old Hueco Tanks Road Project (Project);  
 

WHEREAS, additional work was required as various existing inlets were found within the 
Project limits to be in conflict with the proposed roadway, which required the removal of two (2) 
inlets and capping of two (2) additional inlets; and  
 

WHEREAS, the CRRMA and Contractor therefore desire to execute this change order to 
the Contract, for the inclusion of such additional work. 
 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL 
MOBILITY AUTHORITY: 

 
THAT the Executive Director be authorized to execute Change Order No. 8 with 

International Eagle Enterprises, Inc., for the removal and capping of inlets found in conflict on the 
Old Hueco Tanks Road Project.  
 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2017. 
 

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL  
MOBILITY AUTHORITY 

 
               
        Susan A. Melendez, Chair 
ATTEST: 
 
       
Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 
 
       
Raymond L. Telles  
Executive Director 
 





CONSTRUCTIONCONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER :                8 
 

 
 
 

 
TABLE A: Force   Account   Work and   Materials Placed   into Stock 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TABLE B: Contract   Items 

Estimated Cost: 
 

CCSJ:    0924-06-111 
  

 

 ORIGINAL+ 

PREVIOUSL

Y REVISED 

NEW  

ITEM DESCRIPTION   UNIT UNIT 
PRICE 

QUANTITY ITEMCOST QUANTITY ITEMCOST 
OVERRUN/ 

UNDERRUN 

0104-6002 REMOVE CONC PAVING CY 40.58 0 0 11.00 
.00 

446.38 446.38 
0104-6021 REMOVE CONC CURB LF 6.00 0 0 97.00 582.00 582.00 
0479-6006  ADJUST INLET (CAP) EA 1071.40 

 
0 0 

 
4.00 4,285.60 

 
4,285.60 

 0465-6162 INLET (COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(5FT X 5 FT X 4FT) DEDUCT  
 WORK NOT NEEDED 

EA 143.96 0 0 -2.00 287.92  -287.92 

         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

         
TOTALS  : $5,026.06    This Page $5,026.06 

Atkins Form# 9-31 Page 1 of 1

Paid by Invoice?( Yes N)o 

LABOR HOURLYRATE EQUIPMENT HOURLYRATE 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 

 












	RESO-17-OHT CO#08 - International Eagle (12.08.17) - Inlet Removal
	9-31 CO# 8 Two Inlet removal and two capping



