CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
BOARD RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) entered into a
construction contract dated October 24, 2016 (Contract) with International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.
(Contractor) for the construction of the Old Hueco Tanks Road Project (Project);

WHEREAS, additional work was required due to damage caused by heavy rains, which
required the reconstruction of pond 3 and the pond’s channel and rock wall; and

WHEREAS, the CRRMA and Contractor therefore desire to execute this change order to
the Contract, for the inclusion of such additional work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the Executive Director be authorized to execute Change Order No. 9 with
International Eagle Enterprises, Inc., for the reconstruction of pond 3 and its channel and rock wall
on the Old Hueco Tanks Road Project.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 13™ DAY OF DECEMBER 2017,

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Susan A. Melendez, Chair
ATTEST:

Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Raymond L. Telles
Executive Director

International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. — Change Order No. 09
Old Hueco Tanks Road Project



ATKINS

Form # 9-31
"™ CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER # 9
1.CONTRACTOR: International Eagle Enterprises, Inc cecsJ: 0924-06-111
2.Change OrderWorkLimits: Sta,__54+00 OHT CL to Sta. __58+00 OHT CL Project:  CS 0924 06 111
3. Type of Change (on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Highway: Old Hueco Tanks Rd
4. Describe the change and the reason for the change order. When necessary, include County: El Paso

exceptionsto thisagreement.
This change order # 9 is to reimburse the contractor for minor work to
excavation for a concrete flume, constructed a concrete flume and place
embankment around the pond. Due to heavy rains the northern wall was Contract
raised an extra foot and a section of damaged wall had to be removed and | Number:
replaced. 20 additional days are needed to complete
this work.

District: ELP

NI/A

The items needed to do the work were found to be fair and reasonable.
5. Neworrevised plansheet(s)are attachedand numbered:

Sheet 97A-C9, 99A-C9, & 99B-C9.
Eachsignatory hereby wamrantsthat each hasthe authority to execute this Change Order.

By signing this change order, the contractor agrees to waive any and all The following information must be provided

claimsfor additional compensation due to any and all other expenses;

additional changesfor time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation Time Ext. # 1 20 Days added on this C.O.# 9
as a result of this change .Further, the contractor agrees that this agreement :
is made in accordance with item 4 and the Contract. Exceptions should be Amt. added by this change order: $ 139,155.44

noted in the response for #5 above.

Date /9’3/7

e L~ 7z 4 =
=W A Y9555\ |
| Typed/PrintedName {eNo e

Typed/Printed Title P(PE»\{Q]-O b"(f\"‘

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Executed for and approved by the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority for the purpose and effect of
activating and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work programs heretofore approved and
authorized by the Texas Transportation Commission.

I

Signature Date

Typed/Printed Name and Title

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
Attachment A Revised Plans Sheets 97A-C9, 99A-C9, & 99B-C9.




Lo L obed TE-6 #UWI04 SUDY

6

PY'GST6ETS aded siyy PP'SSL'6EL STVIOL
00£ZS'ET 00'6TVOET 00'€0ST [ 00°Z68°9TT | 008861 006 1S TIVM ONINIVLIY| 9009-Z¢t
SNIVY AAV3H 0L 3N ANOd IHL ANNOYY]
S6'LiP'9 S6'Lib'9 00T 000 000 S6'LvY9 | S ONIdVHS3Y € # ANOd LNNODJJV 30404 70 #v4
SNIVY AAV3H 013N
971658 97°L6S'8 00T 00'0 000 97'/65'8 | S1 ANOd ONIdVYHS3Y € # ANOd LNNODJV 30404  TO #vH
000007 00°000Z 00'v 000 000 00°00S AD (TTYMM20Y HO4) ONILOO4 DNOD V 1J| £709-0Zv
8L°L6TTE 8L L6T°TE 00'6S 000 000 v LpS AD (DSIN) DNOD v 12| 2009-02t
ST 9v6'ST ST9v6'8T 86C'€ 000 000 SL'S AD (v AL) (LNOD SNIQ)(IVNIH)LNIWINVEINT| Z009-Z€T
0T 6EE°LS 07'6EE°LS 00'€8SE 000 000 0091 AD (1e1ads) NOILYAVIX3| €009-0TT
_....__“ﬂ_hxmmm_.._\_.“% 1S00 3Ll ALLNYND 1SOOJ WLl ALLLNYND FOd LINN _z_.w NOILdHDS3a W3k
M3N »._w:c_\mwws,mf_m__,qz_wio
Swigy| joehuo) g Jigvl

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

ALVH ARINOH ANININD3 ALV ARINOH H$0oav
301§ OjuUl pPade|d S|eudjely PUBIOAA JUNOJDY 30404 Y J1EVL
aN[] sea[] )ésoonuiAq pled
LEL-90-¥260 ISDD
Js0Q pajews3

JIFNNN V3AHO FONVHO LOVHINOD NOLLONMUISNOD



EAGLE
CONSTRUCTION

RESUBMIT November 21, 2017
October 23, 2017

Atkins Global
404 Executive Center Blvd.
El Paso, TX 799XX

TXDOT CSJ:0924-06-111
PROJECT:STP95 (322)MM
HIGHWAY:OLD HUECO TANKS ROAD
COUNTY:EL PASOATTN: JOSEPH HUDY
RE: CHANGE ORDER #9

Dear Joe,

See our proposal below for improvements on Pond 3 as requested on the plans provided by TXDOT via
Atkins (CRRMA) in reference to RFI #14 Also you will notice the quantity of excavation has changed due
to different existing conditions that were not in to consideration to accommodate the proposed
channel. Force account charges as well as concrete footing and surveying are due to rain days that have
cause a substantial amount of problems with pond #03 and surrounding areas due to the erosion. See
back up attached. For time we would like to request 1 day for each force account, 5 days for retaining
wall 4 days for excavation 4 days for embankment and 5 days for Concrete flume totaling 20 additional
days to be added to the contract. Please let us know if you have any questions.

DESCRIPTION UNIT Qry PRICE TOTAL
1106003 |[EXCAVATION SPECIAL cY 3583.7 516.00| $ 57,339.20
1326002  |EMBANKMENT FINAL DENSITY CONTTY A cY 3295 $5.75! § 18,946.25
4206002  {CLA CONC MISC cY 59 $547.42| $ 32,297.78
4206043 [CLCCONCFOOTING (FOR ROCKWALL) cy 4 $500.00] $ 2,000.00
FA#01 FORCE ACCOUNT #01 POND 3 RESHAPE DUE TO EROSION LS 1 $8,597.26| $ 8,597.26
FA#02 FORCE ACCOUNT #02 POND 3 WEST WALL AND SOUTHWALL RESHAPE DUE TO EROSIO(LS 1 56,447.95| $ 6,447.95
RETAINING WALL SF 1503 $9.00| $ 13,527.00
S 139,155.44

TOTAL: $139,155.44

Sincerely,
W ancos Holina

Marcos Molina
International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. - PO Box 26336, El Paso, TX 79926 -915) 727-9766 FAX 915-633-8588




EAGLE
CONSTRUCTION

Project Manager

INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC. PROJECT: OLD HUECO TANKS ROAD - (SJ 0924-06-111
FORCE ACCOUNT #01 POND RESHAPING
DESCRIPTION QY | UNIT_| LABOR EXT _QUIPMEN EXT |MATERIA EXT | TOTAL
LABOR
FORMEN 1600 HR §30.00 $480.00|
COMMON LABOR 1600  HR $10.58 §169.28
OPERATOR 800 HR $17.00 $816.00[
$0.00]
$0.00
EQUIPMENT
PICK UP 1600 HR §1740 $278.40
BULL DOZER D6 1600]  HR storoo]  s1.712.00]
WATER WAGON 1600  HR 512500 $2,000.00]
LOADER 1600  HR §74.50(  $1,192.00
$0.00
$0.00
MATERIAL
0.
$0.00
5000
SUBCONTRACTOR
SUM $1.465.28 §5,18240) £0.00] $6,647.68
PERCENTAGES 25.00% $366.32  15.00% 777360 25.00%)  S0.00] S1.14368
55.00% $805.90
TOTAL §2,637.50 §5,959.76 $0.00] $8,597.26
$8,597.26

International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. - PO Box 26336, El Paso, TX 79926 - 915) 727-9766 FAX 915-633-8588



EAGLE
CONSTRUCTION

INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

PROJECT: OLD HUECO TANKS ROAD - (CSJ 0924-06-111
FORCE ACCOUNT #02 POND 3 SOUTH AND WEST WALL RESHAPE DUE TO EROSION CONTROL

DESCRIPTION QY | UNIT | LABOR EXT EXT EXT | TOTAL
LABOR
FORMEN 00 HR $30.00 $360.00
COMMON LABOR 12000 HR $10.58 $126.96
OPERATOR 3600 HR $17.00 $612.00
$0.00}
50,
EQUIPMENT
PICK UP 12000 HR $1740 $208.80
BULL DOZER D6 1200, HR s107.00  s1.284.00]
WATER WAGON 12000 HR s125.00]  $1.500.00]
LOADER 12000 HR $74.50) 5394.00)
$0.00
$0.00
MATERIAL
$0.00)
$0.00
$0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR
SUM $1,098.96 §3,886.80 5000 $4.985.76
PERCENTAGES 25.00% $274.74]  15.00% sse3.02]  25.00% $0.00]  $857.76
55.00% $604.43
TOTAL $1,978.13 $4.469.82 50.00] 5644795
§6,447.95

International Eagle Enterprises, Inc. - PO Box 26336, El Paso, TX 79926 - 915) 727-9766 FAX 915-633-8588



11:32:25 AM

FLUME SPOT ELEVATIONS
SPOT | STATION | OFFSET X Y ELEVATION| RADIUS
1D (FLUME) (FT) COORDINATE COORDINATE (FT) (FD
i 0+00.00 | 0.00 LT | 450506.9336 10627783, 4792 | _3660. 00 -
2 0+11.20 | 0.00 LT | 450495.8799 10627781.6975 | 3659.55 -
3 0+25.08 |30.00 LT| 450491.1060 10627811, 3152 - 30
4 0+28.32 | 0.00 LT | 4504791183 10627783. 8144 | 3659.52 -
5 1+70.13 | 0.00 LT | 450349.1212 10627840. 4806_| 3659, 25 -
6 1+92.12 [60.00 LT| 450373.0966 10627895, 4822 - 60
S 7 1+96.68 | 0,00 LT | 450327.8828 10627856, 0397 | 3659. 20 -
/,; 8 2+08.86 | 0.00 LT | 450319.872! 10627865, 2225 | 3659.18 -
g
= PROPOSED GROUND ALONG STONE WALL SPOT ELEVATIONS
= SPOT | STATION | OFFSET X Y ELEVATION
gt ID | (STWALL) (FT) COORDINATE COORDINATE (FT)
; 9 0+00.00 | 0.00 LT | 450551.0994 10627696. 5437 | 3680.00
10 | 0+32.63 [ 0.00 LT | 450534.4460 10627724. 6008 | 3675.08
11| 3+04.94 | 0.00 LT | 450283, 3686 10627829. 7416_| 3663.00
MISCELLANEOUS SPOT ELEVATIONS
SPOT | STATION | OFFSET X Y ELEVATION
1D (FLUME) (FT) COORDINATE COORDINATE (FT)
12| 1+52.90 | 124.68 450414, 7371 10627947, 8863 | 3664.37
FLUME WALL TRANSITIONS
BEGIN AND END STATIONING
(FLUME) FLUME WALL HEIGHT|
0+00.00 TO  0+11.00 o [ro]
0+11.00  TO 028,00 1
0+28.00 TO  0+50.00 1 |10 o
0+50.00  TO  1+50.00 0
150,00 1O 1+70. 00 o [rto]
1+70.00 10 2+00.00 1
2+00.00 TO  2+08.86 1 |10 o
ESTIMATED QUANTITIES _._.;-1.;-%\_\7}}:\
1TEM] CODE DESCRIPTIONS UNIT] QTY Lot Hgh,
110 | 6003 | EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) CY | 25 Fu: ol
132 | 6002 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (7Y A) | CY | 3298 i ik
420 [ 6002 CL A CONC (MISC) cY | 59 09
4
1L 7
s 5
STONE WALL PROFILE o oo
3,680 VP STA. 0-02.82 : 3, 680 //f
EL. 3,3680.08 -
e 09/21/2017
; 5 OLD HUECO TANKS RD.
T|O
* - T
FLUME PROFIL NE 3l DRA INAGE
3,670 R /‘({r 3,670 3,670 gl= E " : : 3,670
R slo @w
< e 53 . £z i FLUME AND
& 1e g B 8 oy °, v
3,665 < -2 3,665 ik 2|8 +0. 00% 2 i . STONE WALL
’ s ; - il S - L g ~5 . ol
8 . a el b 23 B YT >|w
1 PROPOSED FLUME © = v e oo
" PROF ICEC (FLOME _P) - a o .. ©|o \o
. ~ e RT.)
3,660 & A P -0. 20% : 3, 660 3, 660 sl e 3, 660 0 50 (HO
: @ Jla e 0 10 (VERT.)
: o <
: e = . SCALE IN FEET
v | g
3,655 \_ 3,655 \ " SHEET 1 OF 1
: . - @
: : XISTING GROUND ==k Texas Deportment of Transportation
S, oore T R e 1 L A 7
3,650 ' 3,650 | 3,650 - : ' HALE... 3,650 — s
= H DIV NO. .
8 L o & & 8 5 = g 8 - £ B 97A-C9
§ § § § § § E § § § § § STATE DIsT. COUNTY
o~ o - -Fy iy " " - - - - " | TEXAS ELP EL PASO
CONTROL SECTION 408 J_ HIGHWAY NO
NenN 1400 200 0+00 1+00 2«00 AN = e S e S —— ]

721/2017




f lume, dgn

11:35:00 AM
FILE: M:\0924-06-111\3-Plgn Sheets\05- Drainage\DRAINAGE dt!|s_

DATE: 972172017

!

o
l S T
+ , v & . . b ’ —
] =
SEE “CHAMFER DETAIL “a ‘ I g @

I
FLUME SECTION A

(NOT TO SCALE)

CHAMFER DETAIL "A"

07 TO SCALD

CHAMFER DETAIL "B

“—SEE "CHAMFER DETAIL “8"

0T TO SCALEY

NOTES:
l. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS "A'

2. MINIMUM COVER FOR ALL REINENFORCEMENT
SHALL BE 3 INCHES.

3. REFER TO "FLUME AND STONE WALL" SHEET
FOR FLUME WA TRANSTTIONS.

09/21/2017

OLD HUECO TANKS RD.
DRAINAGE

MISCELLANEOUS
DRA INAGE
DETAILS

FLUME
SHEET 1 OF 1
®
-lgf Texas Department of Transportation
BEREE g ]
6 99B-C9
STaTE DisT. COUNTY
TEXAS ELP EL PASO
CONTROL SECTION JOB HIGHWAY NO.
0924 06 111 Cs
M: \0§§3—5§-l!|\5-5|0n §nee+s\05- rainage DRAINAGE #at s#f lume, dgn




11:33: 03 AM

NOTES:
1. USE STONES FROM FRACTURED QUARRY ROCK FOR RETAINING
WALL STRUCTURE. RIVER ROCK NOT ALLOWED.

2. SOAK ALL STONES THOROQUGHLY BEFORE PLACING ON
RETAINING WALL STRUCTURE.

3. USE CONCRETE CLASS "A" FOR STONE MASONRY WALL

)

©.

= |
15 FOUNDATION, FOUNDATION [S SUBSIDIARY TO
2= ITEM 423-6006, “RETAINING WALL (STONE)".
- ]
; 4, FURNISHING AND [NSTALLATION OF 45° ARM AND BARBED

WIRE IS SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM 423-6006, "RETAINING WALL
(STONE) “.

3 ROWS OF BARBED WIRE
2 STRANDS, 12Y/50CA. W[IH\

14 GR. 4 POINT ROUND BARBS 3 ROWS OF BARBED WIRE EXTENSION ARM 5. PLACE SIGNS EVERY 100 FT. WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO
(L tes BIHERWTSE SHORD 2 STRANDS, 12/50A. WITH e e SIGNS PER SIDE OF RETAINING WALL OR AS DIRECTED
14 GR. 4 POINT ROUND BARBS 1 HAQIN_‘%JT%F BY THE ENGINEER.
XTE I AR UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN e
TN N # / 6. ALIGN FOOTING WITH RIGHT-OF -WAY WHEN APPICABLE.
TO BASIN SIDE | . Fad Jl .
% e 7 7—>)T¥_: . At i :
ol o TG N o T1 Bk
uE 4 l J — S13 o= e
— — -~
I o e “7 — N
L p DANGER * [
“1| N0 TRANSPASSING e
WARNING SIBN—/ = ,/ B‘ )
L —\ A -
\é/‘ NCfi:§‘ i
""E NOTE 4. ) 3“\\

-
QUTSIDE FACE—

OF RETAINING WALL
(SEE NOTE 3.)

il

LIMITS OF PAVEMENTS
N
T\
_,:\\-,/|
\E i 9
\ |
\ |
|
{ =k
!

- L I
BN =l ]fi:{/¢ﬁx\J§%7 \ég““*"
— D AV

=
] T~— BARS S #4 AT 8"
d—uvaj
2°-g"

SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW

RETAINING WALL
(STONE) DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE

3

MIN

09/21/2017

i 30" OLD HUECO TANKS RD.
¥," WIDE LETTERS—_{[" h] 17 DRAINAGE

- wiast [-DANGER L
Pt : e N0 TRANSPASSING || 2 MISCELLANEOUS
L 72 o BACKGRGUND e +—F 2 . POND DETAILS

9/21/2017

4 g 1 Q|
(TYP.) N BLACK LEITERS ON—— ]| Ciir ¢ Socom0 62" &
N WHITE BACKGROUND B 1
ml ¥a" WIDE LETTERS — I EL I GRO e STONE WALL
WHITE ON BLACK — 114"
oy oacecroo LENTRADA PROHIBIDA 372" e 2 0 2
%" WIDE LETTERS . .
WHITE ON BLACK h\e </ %
BACKGROUND isf Texas Deportment of Transportation
BARS S BARS L WARNING SIGN DETAIL il N,
0IV: NO, NO.
NOT TO SCALE 6 - [ 99A-C9
STATE OIST. COUNTY
TEXAS ELP EL PASQ
CONTROL SECTION JOB HIGHWAY NO.
0924 06 11 cs
M: \0024-06-11153-Plan Sheets\05- Drainoge\DRAINAGE *dt i sxstoneswal I, dgn













	RESO-17-OHT CO#09 - International Eagle (12.08.17) - Pond 3
	CO# 9  Restore pond & Rockwall add Concrete Flume(Raymond)



