
CRRMA BOARD 

PRESENTATION 

2013 EL PASO COUNTY 

COMPREHENSIVE MOBILITY 

PLAN UPDATE

David Head

November 9, 2016



2013 El Paso County 

Comprehensive Mobility Plan

AGENDA 

• 2013 CMP Project Map

• Project Listing

• Project Updates 
– Projects in Design 

– Projects under Construction 

– Projects being Funded by CRRMA

2



2013 CMP Project Map

3



2013 CMP County/CRRMA Projects

4

Projects in Design:

� Eastlake I ( From I-10 to Darrington Rd.)

� Vista Del Sol Dr. (From Loop 375 to Cherrington Dr.)

� Darrington Rd. ( From Eastlake to Pellicano)

� El Camino Real de Tierra Adentro National Historic Trail

(Along SH 20 from Chicken Rd. to NM/TX state line)

Projects under Construction:

� Old Hueco Tanks (From North Loop to I-10)

� Eastlake 2 (From Darrington Rd. to Horizon Blvd)

� Rojas Dr. (From Bill Burnett Dr. to Eastlake Blvd.)

� Mission Ridge (From Pellicano to 1 mile south)

Projects being Funded by the CRRMA:

� Greg/Edgemere (From Edgemere Blvd. east to Greg Rd.)

� Aguilera International Highway (From SH 20 to I-10)



Projects in Design 

– Eastlake Phase I

5

• Widen to 6 lanes divided from I-10 to Darrington

• PS&E is approximately 99% complete

• Construction Estimate – $25.1M

• Anticipated Letting – Early 2017 (VRF 2 Funding Source)

Eastlake Blvd



Projects in Design 

– Eastlake Phase I

6

• Contract amount $2,277,034.52

• Invoiced to date $2,192,052.17

• Remaining Contract amount $84,982.35

• Plans at 99% complete, pending final approval from TXDOT and MUD

• Letting scheduled for FY 2017

• 1 ROW parcel acquisition remaining

• Utility Status:

- AT&T: 80% complete with

fiber-optic line relocations.

- Texas Gas: working on design

for relocation of high pressure

gas line at 6 relocations.

- MUD: coordinating relocation of

16” water line in conflict with proposed storm drain.

Eastlake Blvd



Projects in Design 

– Eastlake Phase I

7

Existing Conditions



Projects in Design 

– Vista Del Sol Dr. Project 

8

• Widen to a 4 lane divided roadway from Loop 375 to

Cherrington Dr.

• PS&E is approximately 98% complete

• Construction Estimate – $4M

• Anticipated Letting – Early 2017

• EPWU sanitary

sewer and water line

added as base bids

• Pending R.O.W. survey

and acquisition
Vista Del Sol

C
h
e
rr

in
g
to

n



Projects in Design 

– Vista Del Sol Dr. Project 

9

• Contract amount $461,324.00

• Invoiced to date $413,859.32

• Remaining Contract amount $47,464.68

Vista Del Sol

C
h
e
rr

in
g
to

n



Projects in Design 

– Vista Del Sol Dr. Project 

10

Existing Conditions



Projects in Design 

– Darrington Road Project

11

• Widen to a 4 lane divided roadway

from Eastlake to Pellicano

• PS&E 60%

• Construction Estimate – $9.9M

• Anticipated Letting – Winter 2017



Projects in Design 

– Darrington Road Project

12

• Contract amount $854,210.60

• Invoiced to date $652,140.30

• Remaining Contract amount $202,070.30



Projects in Design 

– Darrington Road Project

13

Existing Conditions



Projects in Design 

– Darrington Road Project

14

Existing Conditions



Projects in Design
– Camino Real National Historic Trail

15

• Historic signage from San Elizario

to Anthony, Texas

• PS&E is in final review

• Construction estimate – $270K

• Extensive coordination  with El 

Paso County, TXDOT and National 

Park Service (Sponsor of National 

Historic Trail Project)

• 126 signs

• Anticipated Letting – Early 2017



Projects in Design
– Camino Real National Historic Trail

16

• Design contract amount $195,283.25

• Invoiced to date $180,994.38

• Remaining Contract amount 

$14,288.87



Projects under Construction

– Old Hueco Tanks Road

17

• Construct new 4 lane divided road to extend Eastlake from I-10 to North

Loop/FM 76

• Let – August 25, 2016

• Bid Amount – $ 7,520,127.90

• Contractor- International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.

• Started Construction

• City of Socorro:

– R.O.W. is cleared

– Utility Relocations: El Paso Electric Co.

is relocating their line

• Funding:

– TxDOT

– City of Socorro

– County of El Paso

Project Limits

Project Limits

I-10



Projects under Construction

– Old Hueco Tanks Road

18

Existing Conditions



Projects under Construction

– Old Hueco Tanks Road

19

Existing Conditions



Projects under Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

20

• Widen to a 6 lane divided roadway from Darrington Road to

Horizon Boulevard

• Let – July 28, 2016

• Bid Amount – $ 13,464,149.00

• Contractor- Jordan Foster

• Funding:

– Town of Horizon

– County of El Paso

• Pending County approval

Eastlake

Horizon Blvd



Projects under Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

21

Existing Conditions



Projects under Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

22

Existing Conditions



Projects under Construction

– Rojas Drive 

23

• Widen Rojas to a 6 lane divided roadway from El Paso City

limits to Eastlake Boulevard

• Let – July 28, 2016

• Board approved

• Low Bid – $ 3,843,033.70

• Contractor-

Horizone Construction, LTD

• Pending contractor starting



Projects under Construction

– Rojas Drive 

24

Existing Conditions



Projects under Construction

– Rojas Drive 

25

Existing Conditions



Projects under Construction

– Mission Ridge Boulevard

26

• Mission Ridge Blvd (from Pellicano

to 1 mile south)

• Contract amount $4,562,532.76

• CMD Endeavors, Inc.

• $4,310,427.59 (through October)

• 71% Time vs 94% Complete

• placing hot mix, sidewalk, 

landscaping, finishing hike and bike 

trail, continuous illumination, and 

traffic signal

• Completion – Winter 2016 



Projects under Construction

– Mission Ridge Boulevard

27



Projects under Construction

– Mission Ridge Boulevard

28



Projects Funded by CRRMA

– Greg/Edgemere Extension Project

29

• Greg/Edgemere Extension (Edgemere Blvd east 1.3Mi to Greg Rd)

• 4 lanes divided w/ bike lanes

• CRRMA funding the construction via payment to County – $2.5M

• Work done thru a County Developer Participation Agreement

• PSB installing water and sewer lines

Edgemere 



Projects Funded by CRRMA

– Greg/Edgemere Extension Project

30

Existing Conditions



Projects Funded by CRRMA

– Aguilera International Highway 

31

• Aguilera International Hwy (from SH 

20 to I-10)

• TxDOT managing construction 

project

• Dan Williams Co. – $15.5M Contract 

• 70% Complete vs 61% Time used; 

$11M Paid

• CO #2 in progress (approximately 

$402K) to add barbed wire fence on 

both sides of the roadway for the 

entire project limits

• Bridge at 90% completion 

• Possible completion in Spring 2017 



Questions?

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority

300 N. Campbell, 2nd Floor

El Paso, Texas 79902

(915) 212-1072

info@crrma.org
www.crrma.org

32


