
CRRMA BOARD 

PRESENTATION 

2013 EL PASO COUNTY 

COMPREHENSIVE MOBILITY 

PLAN UPDATE

David Head

February 14, 2018



2013 El Paso County 

Comprehensive Mobility Plan

AGENDA 

• 2013 CMP Project Map

• Project Listing

• Project Updates 
– Projects in Design 

– Projects under Construction 

– Projects being Funded by CRRMA

2



2013 CMP Project Map

3



2013 CMP County/CRRMA Projects

4

Projects in Design:

� Darrington Rd. (From Eastlake to Pellicano)

� Mission Ridge II (From Mission Ridge I to ½ mile south)

� Pellicano (From Lp375 to Darrington Rd.)

Projects under Construction:

� El Camino Real de Tierra Adentro National Historic Trail

(Along SH 20 from Chicken Rd. to NM/TX state line)

� Vista Del Sol Dr. (From Loop 375 to Cherrington Dr.)

� Old Hueco Tanks (From North Loop to I-10)

� Eastlake 2 (From Darrington Rd. to Horizon Blvd)

� Rojas Dr. (From Bill Burnett Dr. to Eastlake Blvd.)

� Eastlake I ( From I-10 to Darrington Rd.)

Projects being Funded by the CRRMA:

� Greg/Edgemere (From Edgemere Blvd. east to Greg Rd.)



Projects in Design 

– Darrington Road

5



Projects in Design 

– Darrington Road

6

• Widen to a 4 lane divided roadway from

Eastlake to Pellicano

• PS&E Contract amount $854,210.60

• Invoiced to Date $879,518.44

• Amendment 1 $91,860.52

Drainage Design and Survey

• 95% PS&E Submittal

• Construction Estimate – $9.9M 

• Anticipated Letting – 2018



Projects in Design 

– Pellicano Drive

7



Projects in Design 

– Pellicano Drive

8

• 6 lane divided roadway with 5’ bike lanes, hike and bike

trail, illumination, and landscaping

• Schematic, Environmental and PS&E

• CEA Engineering

• Design Contract amount $1,965,422.17

• Invoiced to Date $304,583.23

• August 2018 – Construction Letting (est.)

• Probable Cost $17M (VRF 1 and Federal funding)



Projects in Design 

– Pellicano Drive

9



Projects in Construction
– Camino Real National Historic Trail

10

• Historic signage from San Elizario to 

Anthony, Texas

• 126 signs

• Contractor – Lesna Construction Inc.

• Bid amount – $157,685.00

• Final signs approved 

• Mid-February – Signs will arrive 

• Contractor to start at Anthony/SL

• Contract time 3 months (est.)



Projects in Construction
– Camino Real National Historic Trail

11

• Mock-up sign has been 

approved



Projects in Construction

– Vista Del Sol Dr. 

12



Projects in Construction

– Vista Del Sol Dr. 

13

• Widen to a 4 lane divided roadway from Loop 375 to

Cherrington Dr.

• Bain Construction

• Contract Amount $4,582,190.00

• Invoiced to Date $368,698.92

• Complete to Date 8%

• Start date October 11

• Working on the installation of storm sewer and EPWU

sanitary sewer.



Projects in Construction

– Vista Del Sol Dr. 

14

Phase I Sanitary Sewer Installation - From Addison St. to Cherrington Rd.



Projects in Construction

– Vista Del Sol Dr. 

15

Phase I Storm Sewer Installation - From Addison St. to Cherrington St.



Projects in Construction

– Vista Del Sol Dr.  

16

Phase I – New temporary detour road on Windermere Ave.



Projects in Construction

– Old Hueco Tanks Road

17



Projects in Construction

– Old Hueco Tanks Road

18

• New 4 lane divided roadway – to be signed as Nuevo 

Hueco Tanks Road

• International Eagle Enterprises, Inc.

• Contract Amount $7,520,127.90

• Invoiced to Date $7,198,381.77

• Complete to Date 92%

• Working on medians, drainage ponds, inlets and

punch list items



Projects in Construction

– Old Hueco Tanks Road

19

Gateway East and Nuevo Hueco Tanks Rd



Projects in Construction

– Old Hueco Tanks Road

20



Projects in Construction

– Old Hueco Tanks Road

21



Projects in Construction

– Eastlake Phase 2

22



Projects in Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

23

• Widen to a 6 lane divided roadway (Darrington Rd. to

Horizon Blvd.)

• Jordan Foster Construction

• Contract Amount $13,464,149.00

• Invoiced to Date $11,492,112.55

• Complete to Date 85%

• Working on embankment, excavation, base, HMAC, storm

sewer, inlets.



Projects in Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

24

Phase I & II Finished – From Darrington Rd. to Horizon Mesa Dr.



Projects in Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

25

Phase III TCP – From Horizon Mesa to Desert Mist Dr.



Projects in Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

26

Phase IV Under Construction – From Horizon Mesa to Desert Mist Dr.



Projects in Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

27

Phase V – From Desert Mist Dr. to Horizon Blvd.



Projects in Construction 

– Eastlake Phase 2 

28

Phase VI – Eastlake Blvd. and Horizon Blvd. Intersection



Projects in Construction

– Rojas Drive

29



Projects in Construction

– Rojas Drive 

30

• Widen Rojas to a 6 lane divided roadway (El Paso City limits

to Eastlake Blvd.)

• Horizone Construction, LTD

• Contract $3,843,033.70

• Invoiced to Date $1,325,536.99

• Complete to Date 34%

• Working on Phase 1B & 2B, concrete paving

• Various utility conflicts have been resolved



Projects in Construction

– Rojas Drive 

31

Rojas at Eastlake



Projects in Construction

– Rojas Drive 

32

Spectrum Cable relocation complete



Projects in Construction

– Rojas Drive 

33

Chapel Hill Rd. 



Projects in Construction

– Rojas Drive 

34

Equestrian Rd.



Projects in Construction

– Rojas Drive 

35

Water line conflicts resolved near Bill Burnett



Projects in Construction 

– Eastlake Phase I

36



Projects in Construction 

– Eastlake Phase I

37

• Widen to 6 lane divided roadway with raised median (I-

10 to Darrington Rd.)

• Project Let January 11, 2018

• Construction Schedule (approx.) 18 Months

• Possible start in April 2018

• 1st Phase, Stages A, B, and C, Construct the NB Side

Rojas To Darrington



Projects in Construction

– Greg/Edgemere Extension

38



Projects Funded by CRRMA

– Greg/Edgemere Extension Project

39

• Greg/Edgemere Extension – 4 lanes divided w/ bike lanes

(Edgemere Blvd east 1.3 miles to Greg Rd.)

• CRRMA funding the construction via payment to County –

$2.5M

• Work done thru a County Developer Participation

Agreement

• Dirt Work and C&G



Projects Funded by CRRMA

– Greg/Edgemere Extension Project

40

Edgemere Blvd @ Nevil Shed St.



Projects Funded by CRRMA

– Greg/Edgemere Extension Project

41

Edgemere Blvd



Projects Funded by CRRMA

– Greg/Edgemere Extension Project

42

Water and sanitary sewer work near Vista Del Este



Projects Funded by CRRMA

– Greg/Edgemere Extension Project

43

Greg Rd.



Questions?

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority

801 Texas Avenue

El Paso, Texas 79901

(915) 212-1072

info@crrma.org
www.crrma.org

44


