CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
BOARD RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) entered into a
construction contract (Contract) with Jordan Foster Construction, LLC (Contractor) for the
construction of the Eastlake Boulevard Phase 2 Project (Project);

WHEREAS, a issue has been identified in which a proposed curb inlet would conflict
with an existing water line and therefore the parties desire to change the proposed curb inlet to a
surface grate inlet; and

WHEREAS, there is no time impact to the project, the County of El Paso and Town of
Horizon City have both reviewed and approved this proposed change order and associated costs,
and the parties therefore desire to execute Change Order No. 3 to the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the Executive Director be authorized to execute Change Order No. 3 with Jordan
Foster Construction, LLC., to address a conflict between a proposed curb inlet and an existing
water line in the Eastlake Boulevard Phase 2 Project.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 9" DAY OF AUGUST 2017.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Susan A. Melendez, Chair
ATTEST:

Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Raymond L. Telles
Executive Director

Jordan Foster Construction, LLC — Change Order No. 3
Eastlake Boulevard Phase 2 Project



ATKINS

Form # 9-31
TS CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER #3
1 ] :
CONTRACTOR: _Jordan Foster Construction, LLC cCSJ: 0824-06-500
2 ChangeOrderWorkLimits: Sta,  58+07.60 to Sta 58+17.77 Project: Eastlake Phase Il
3 Type of Change (on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Highway: Eastlake Blvd.
4 Describe the change and the reasonfor the change order. When necessary, include County: El Paso
exceptionsto thisagreement
This change order is to pay the contractor to modify curb inlet B-11 to District: WA
a surface grate inlet due to a conflict with an existing water line.
This change order will not affect pedestrian elements. Contract
No days are to be added by this CO for completing the work. Number:  N/A
Price for the item was determined to be fair and reasonable.

5. New or revised plansheet(s)are attachedand numbered: _Modified Iniet B-11

6. Each signatory herebywarrantsthat each hasthe authority to execute this Change Order.

By signeng this change order, the contractor agrees to waive any and all The following information must be provided

claims for additonal compensation due to any and all other expenses.

additional changesfor ime, overhead and profit, or loss of compensation Time Ext. # 0 Days added on this CO#3
as aresut of thischange Further. the contractor agrees that this agreement R
S made 1 accordance with tem 4 and the Contract E: 1 houid be X

; kil NG ShcEpuns # Amt. added by this change order: $12,986.65

noted in the response for #5 above

THE CONTRACTOR pae _B/3//7
ey o A

/7 s
yped/Printed Name d@s&f’h’/l{ MLF_,A/O
Typed/Printed Title ﬁp@-&armm Manaaen_

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
Executed for and approved by the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority for the purpose and effect of
activating and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work programs heretofore approved and

authorized by the Texas Transportation Commission.

Signature Date

Typed/Printed Name and Title

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
Form A Third Party Funding From.
Attachment A Cost Proposal and Breakdown.
Attachment B Modified Inlet B-11 Detail and Plan and Profile Plan
Attachment C  Town of Horizon E-mail.




G9'986'CTS 59'988'9/% 00'006°€9% swioOL 0000000 4
59'980°07% $9'980°0¢$ T 59'980°07% v3 (14S)(1dN0D) X08 105 5729590
00'00T'2S- 00'008'95S 8 00'006'€9S 6 00°001°2S v3 (W08){BS)NDdH1dWOD) 191UT | ovng-sge
ZZD R _mz,% LSOO Wall ALINYND IS0 WAl ALLLNVYND A0Rd LINN LIND NOLLAMDISIA e

03T .
A ABNOIATNY + TYNIDRIO
SWal} PeQuod g J18vL
—
|
T S - 1
;
Y/N Yv/N v/N 34_,,;
ALVH A RINOH ANIWLINDI AUVH ARINOH HOgv1 R ,
HO018 Olu| Padkid S|EUBlRIA PUBNIOM JUNCDDY 82104 Ty I 1dY |
fon{ ] seAl ] )eaionu A preg
005-90-¥Z60 [ISD2D
S . 1800 polewnsy

£ HIFGANN H3AHO FONVHO LOVHLNOD NOILONMLSNOD



CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 3

This form is used when the subject change order involves funding by a source other than CRRMA, and involves third
parties who are providingrdng underan Advance Funding Agreement or Donation Agreement

1. Outside funding provided by:
CCsJ: 0924-06-500

County of El Paso
(Outside Entty's Legal Name) Project:  _Eastiake Phase Il

Highway: _Eastlake Bivd.

2 Typeof outside funding agreement for this change:

X Existing [[JAmended [INew
[Checkone | District: N/A

County: El Paso

3 Indicate the type and amount of funding:
’ Contract

Number: N/A

X FixedPrice (LumpSum)  (EstimatedAmount — )

[] ActualCost

Use asneeded:
| hereby acknowledge notification of the modifications
covered by this Change Order.

(a) Contract ltems (Bid Items}):

$12,986.65

TOTAL

Date

By

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

* The percentage (%) for E&C (Engineeringand Contingencies)chargesvaries from project to project
depending on the contract amount of the project .Projects wha higher contract amount will have alowerrate
of E&C charge. Fora specificproject, E&Crate (%) canbe derivedfrom the cost of "Engineeringand Contingencies”
in the "Estimated Cost" of the project.

** Usathe statewide district rate as established by Finance Divisioneach year. This line 3 (¢} isfor Service Project
only, unless otherwisespecified in the AdvanceFunding Agreement. See Stand Alone Manual Notice 98-2for

instructions.

Eyndigg for this Ch@nge Order ids been arranged:
%
o o T e I K/ /2007
Da{e

\
Kepresentative

Typed/Printed Name: -




Jordan Foster Construction

PROJECT: Eastiake Blvd Phase
CONTROL:
HIGHWAY: Eastlake Bivd
COUNTY: El Pase
DATE: July 19, 2017
COST BREAKDOWN
ITEM #:
DESCRIPTION: Modified infet B-11
DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT MATERIAL EQUIPMENT LABOR
UNIT EXTENSION UNIT EXTENSION UNIT EXTENSION
Foreman 8 HRS b - 0.00 22.000 176.00
{Labor Utility 14 HRS $ 0.00 13.000 208.00;
Survey /Layoul 1 HRS 3 0.00 150.00 150.00
Excavator g HRS 3 - 167.49 1339.92 0.00
Excav Operator 8 HRS $ - 0.00 18.00 144.00
Waler Truck 8 HRS b = 32.80 262.40 0.00
Water Truck Operotor 8 HRS $ - 0.00 15.00 120.00,
Cempactors 8 HRS $ - 58.84 470.72 0.00
Inlet B-11 I EA $ 1301300 % 13013.00 0.00 0.00
$ - 0.00 0.00
§ 13.013.00 $ 207304 $ 798.00
= RATE EXT
LABOR (HRS) 0.00| $ - 3 798.00
LABOR BURDEN (55%) 0.55 % $ 438.90
COMPENSATION (25%) 0.25 % $ 199.50
MATERIAL $ 13.013.00
COMPENSATION (25%) 0.25 % 3 3.253.25
EQUIPMENT 53 - |$ 207304
EQUIPMENT (15%) 0.15 % 3 310.96
SUBCONTRACT (5%) $ .
SUBCONTRACT (5%) 0.05 % $

TOTAL Change Order S 20,086.45

A X Tigf2ey-
osEsumE | }/

13
AN
\




9101 Roseway

\VESTERN rose - PROPOSAL GOOD
B - e FOR 30 DAYS

Visit us at our website @ www. westernprecast.com

All Bidders . Horizon Modified Inlet B-11
JOB Location: El Paso, TX

TO:

Page 1of 1

7/18/2017 | F.O.B.: SEE BELOW TERMS: NET/30 ON APPROVED CRED[T SHIPPING DATE: NEGOTIATED

CQUANTITY:

MODIFIED SURFACE INLET B-11

1 EA TO MATCH DETAIL ON PLANS

INCLUDES FRAME AND GRATES, KNOCKOUTS, SEALANT AND DELIVERY TO SITE
TO BE DELIVERED IN MULTIPLE SECTIONS

$13,013.00] EA $13,013.00

WE EXCLUDE:

ANY ITEM NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED ON QUOTE

ANY INTERIOR/EXTERIOR COATING OR SEALANT FOR ALL ITEMS
MANHOLE STEPS

[temns not specifically isted are to be considered exciuded from quote

Terms: Nat thirty from delivery date. Payment not contingent on funding from
owner {0 contractor, no sales tax included in this quote.

‘|Reguest for “Additionally Insured” is extra lo quote and based on proj ect total.
Bidding: Western Precast takes pians off as a courtesy o the contractor. The

I {coniracter is responsible for final quantities and take-offs. Unil prcing aiways prevails
DDOPDSM # 17-0360 , ABOVE PRICES GOOD FOR__ 30 DAYS O WS
Prepared by: EL PASO OWHED AND OPERATED :

Richard Alvarado



, a=t-v Jiva . g onoe
lauenabews mvm | 2825 FIS LG 1ISd 000'G |
xmm:fmmn__muum.sﬁhwuw”;:, M3IA INOYS 30 HION3JYLS JAISSIHAWOD WAWININ v
HISH R NSINNS UA2L51934 S _ == = = = = ONIAVH ONY LZ¥ W3L HLM 3ONYQN0D0V
d nou oy g |__l lllll NI 3L3¥ONOD M. SSVID 3AIAONS ¢
MOT4
40y .8 ‘SQUVANYLS NOISIA ALY NOZIMOH
o
; 4oy .2y o ¥3d SV INVNS ® 3LVHD Il JdAL 7
— ] - e ‘91-6-Z1 QALYQ SILYIDOSSY
LL=8 LIINI | |} ® 3L A8 SNYId LNIWIAONLWI
d3141a0NW I, | ¥ILYMILSYM ONY ¥3LVM Z-3SYHd
_ | IVILSYI, ¥3d SV NOILYHHOINI
¢ ISVHJ | | YIMIS AYVLINYS ONV HI1VM. ‘L
JAT8 3IMVILSVY3 BLEL T6.°0ZPy ‘AT ANI =
| | “TII0N
S 2 | _ B AN HIMIS .8 ALYWIXOHdAY
S'1I'NITVIS © = LLB8+/S WIS
= e ] — _ % ! 1/
[~ -8 | W STIVAM 3QISLNO 0L u,
ar el L
ﬂ AVM Hov3 (] |
W 00 .9 | 1
OsuvERY vH— | _ 96Z1s 005,
| N|  STwa 3asino o1 .9 of ok 3 =
| 1 3NIT ¥3LYM 8 3LVANIXOHddYs &
b | €L'90+8S VIS H
W2/ 6 ZREISLXgM _
i "m 1(!..:1._ R4 HJ “
- 1 sis |
s ‘Qﬁi — — — 3 mn T B N e
. i ¥ ; 313 el
LLL+RG yis— LU01 'L-0020+85 VIS \_gA18 IvliSY / LLSH+LG VIS
09820+ ‘AI13 di _ —19 'HQ LSIW 143530
LNIOd MOT "GAT8 IHVILSVY3 |
Z5'60+8S VIS N
MIA 3015 - MIA NV Td _ = MO 1SN M35
R SrEpaggre=vosy — — e
=5 e} | o
*_‘I P M J rm._z_ d0¥a Il AL |
P . eI |
- ﬁlllﬂ m . [ . LYHD~E€— ” ﬂ ,
D T e
I PaE . N lﬁ LS |
s | 20 oo L1
AVM HOV3 e & rreall £ | osaved vh| ||l lul o0
B0 B \_ 87 4 g8z ||| doy .8v |3 - e \I'E —— 812 4oy .zv
AT EN iLm — 11 ITE== e
WNELH_ BRI N SRR . L | I T ==
| T Pl |
08¢ T oLe - S — . il o
o gano B | = THi D Gano
00°¢ @ INT H3LVM .8 uEz_xow_&«.i\ I
L - £L'90+8S YIS . -




2 ‘5/5- e

e N

] %K%%%‘%‘%%%%% :

HRusws/axezg.}ﬂ HRMSBAR!/Z X 1" X 1'-7 7/8"
_SECTION A
i HRMS BAR 17 x 37 x 1'-10 3/8"
HRMS BAR
} SLANTED AT 50°
T g
) & e
M\ ,,_H_,, HRMS BAR 1727 X 1" X 1'=7 7/8"
‘ SECTION B
v 31/2" x 3 1/2° x 1/2° x 1'-10 5/87
50 :HRMS BAR 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 3-1"
k-3 E}
[ (}//\
3/B" NELSON STUDS ﬁ
2 EACH SIDE
SLANT TA| CTION C
TYP. AT ALL CORNERS
=77
2- 9 3/4° 172" 320 Lich
| = . . A | INSICE = 2"
il = 1
L h [}
i1 ;&
L(B\\ Ll 4 2
e § = |
| I :
l L .
| U1 v )
@ i

GRATE il
HORIZON CITY DESIGN STANDARDS i‘-gﬁ_;’ X
~ i GRA AME
FOR CONSTRUCTION | FOR DROP INLET
3-06

ARY 2, 2009

NTS

[ncorporated 1988 | = —--.- o = + e g



11} L $5vd 1Y Xl . :
s | e T al) ] 00-0% 00465 00-9% 00+48 0085 00455
WCINIIEETAR{R]| I = iz i
B ] ¥ L 23
"k 5 & 5 :
+19°Yi5-00. wi i ST . - S &
AF BT : ; : g
304 d : = ARy
H3K3AS WHOLS 1 1=
2 3ISVHd o L _ ek S ; _ TT— -
1199 E .
‘0A18 3NVILSY3 X570 15 o s : . e
@24 I_:o._.nu ‘o1g Wl ey 43 RONSL|Y 01 Wl By 4 ©1NdaE) "01a w2y
A ».Zn_w. o._uho_._.u% -c.-o_‘wia 7 19%8 FARiN 1] K 4% 0058l
AL W 03y ofs o " _— & een e AT . . .
oor E W oy 010wl 3¢ E| oo
= TR =<
o ; o
e T O S I | x
T Ry e R e e = e = ISRt A - ) 20H]
Srov) - s..l\\ ol il [
N0 0350408 z
Vrdeadnras | XEWTH & B : m
el o T g e .- fieiii g - e tr—— eion,
v - W g 17,
SO0u MIISIND it :
- il G N3 wak oo sistia—" >
H £56-5n39 :
o S R 1 = o
e wn
o .
o
13l 8
#9101 ) (134 80Ky
. #5004 £26-203d
at? .hya \] wp. .mq“uwoﬁ 41314 vy w0l m"ﬁﬁ.ﬂ_% TWIUAN W) G1 Jold  1-vy
a1 gmumetidg Svir vh __e.r... Ior B SY SaLad0 LLTVIA DNLIETD b I
oo Svadi 'l S MOISID WYDA-031 W04 SU KEOME T 2 o =
oo QR i _n%~ I8 u_moﬂ LT g o1 syrlo A Yy pw O
[#5] o d W T33O SY 1vd .m%.m.f iYiTY L0 §S)WN
5] +%- BT Wl WiIB 5310 130 ae e 1o EHTER Y T U DT SP—— 2 N iowwren
[on:] TIN0T 00913 G370 L RLEN
1
== \\\\ = g —————
— — Sr o8008 1RO ik . P INIATSY NOILNWISHOD Gy
e _od:n_m.umo ..u* ¥ 208 m..umw_wu-_ﬁ .““ SF12Y “1WMIVMG AwTEO@nIL
“::: 0N f 143 2 /8 LT REND od B TRIR) ..!u R i
& e B\ e ool . S 1 -1 SO o s
S L ——— —
= T e R [ e 1 WA = >
a 10800y ‘o '2z0r N1 a1 % w o
]
T LIW1 0w N2 3qu -6 1] dit dik; x
- ¥ .00°%r '00°00+48 Vit m = m 5 -
i e
Z[r IOy 13 0095 OO 0095 L] _.Nm_
e e e W TN el T ol
CIITED i P — g
SIVIOL LIS w S w
0% - 1w 3T > alle »
R s : HE o .
s 9 o g W B g Jar 8-4 13m)  OATE VLSV v
= 112007 100%00.18" "wis g
B e (=] e = —_— 1O
< T ro B =
Formromsnos i somanssms T T e pem . SSRRS——, | S—— o —h - e R B S e S N e
TR N oun y W0tH aniisind
4 by ANINISYY MOLIINNISHOD GNY e 3% SRS e
By kY 3, BRI ST Lt [~ 21 MMW.:J.“MW_H‘S, s
-, Y . 'y . ¥ ln i x ] /I
, . e e e e e N ] ; o ——— e e e ——— iyt
LIS . . Lo : : ;
A P Y : it .._




Ordonez, Adalberto

From: Sal Alonzo <SAlonzo@epcounty.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 03, 2017 5:29 PM

To: Michelle Padilla; Ordonez, Adalberto

Cc: Mayor; Teresa Quezada; Albert Valle; Roxanne Rivera (rrivera@Huitt-Zollars.com)
Subject: RE: ELPHI - CO’s #3 and #4

Adalberto,

Good afternoon,

As per our conference call this afternoon, the County also concurs with CO #3 & CO #4.

Thanks
Sal

From: Michelle Padilla [mailto:mpadilla@horizoncity.org]

Sent: Thursday, August 3, 2017 5:23 PM

To: Ordonez, Adalberto <Adalberto.Ordonez@atkinsglobal.com>; Sal Alonzo <SAlonzo@epcounty.com>

Cc: Mayor <mayor@horizoncity.org>; Teresa Quezada <qdms2012@gmail.com>; Albert Valle <avalle@horizoncity.org>;
Roxanne Rivera (rrivera@Huitt-Zollars.com) <rrivera@Huitt-Zollars.com>

Subject: RE: ELPHII - CO's #3 and #4

Good afternoon, Adalberto,

The Town of Horizon City is in agreement with the change orders #3 and #4 in order to deliver the project as
intended. Per our conference call, the Town requests that the unit costs be reviewed to ensure that they do not include
work that was originally required in the final construction plans. Please let me know if you need anything else to

proceed.

Thank you,

Michelle Padilla, AICP, CNU-A
Planning Director

Town of Horizon City

14999 Darrington Road
Horizon City, TX 79928
915-852-1046 ext. #105

*Please note that our office is closed for lunch from 11:45 to 1:00.

From: Ordonez, Adalberto [mailto:Adalberto.Ordonez@atkinsglobal.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 01, 2017 1:47 PM

To: Michelle Padilla <mpadilla@horizoncity.org>; Sal Alonzo <SAlonzo@epcounty.com>
Subject: ELPHII - CO's #3 and #4

Importance: High




'

Hi Michelle,
I have attached change order #3 and #4 for your review and approval.

Change Order #3 ($12,986.65): Modify Inlet B-11 from curb inlet to a surface grate inlet within the Phase IIl limits.
Change Order #4 ($115,891.97: Build new retaining rockwall needed around Pond #6 within the phase V limits.

Thank you,

Adalberto Ordonez
Associate Construction Manager

ATKINS

Thought leadership in a complex worid - www.atkinsglobal.com/angles

404 Executive Center Boulevard, El Paso, TX 79902 | Cell: +1 915.633.4078 | Office: +1 915.255.4491 | Fax: +1 915.533.4089
Email: Adalberto.Ordonez@atkinsglobal.com | Web: www.atkinsglobal.com | Careers: www.atkinsglobal.com/careers

This email and any atlached files arc confidential and copyright protected. If you are not the addressee, any dissemination of this communication is strictly
prohibited. Unless otherwise expressly agreed in writing, nothing stated in this communication shail be legally binding

The ultimate parent company of the Atking Group is WS Atkins plc. Registered in England No. 1885586, Registered Office Woodcote Grove, Ashley Road. Epsom,
Surrey K118 58W. A ligt of wholly owned Atkins Group companies registered in the United Kingdom and locations around the world can be found at
http://www atkinsglobal com/site-services/qroup-company-registration-details

Consider the environment. Please don't print this e-mail unless you really need lo



	RESO-17-Eastlake Phase 2 - CO#03 - Jordan Foster (08.04.17)
	Eastlake Phase II - CO #3

