CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
BOARD RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority (CRRMA) entered into a
construction contract (Contract) with Jordan Foster Construction, LLC (Contractor) for the
construction of the Eastlake Boulevard Phase 2 Project (Project);

WHEREAS, an issue has been identified related to elevations in and around Pond #6,
and the parties desire to construct a retaining wall to address such elevation issue; and

WHEREAS, there is no time impact to the project, the County of El Paso and Town of
Horizon City have both reviewed and approved this proposed change order and associated costs,
and the parties therefore desire to execute Change Order No. 4 to the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CAMINO REAL REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY:

THAT the Executive Director be authorized to execute Change Order No. 4 with Jordan
Foster Construction, LLC., to add the construction of a retaining wall to Pond #6 of the Eastlake
Boulevard Phase 2 Project.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 9"" DAY OF AUGUST 2017.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Susan A. Melendez, Chair
ATTEST:

Joe R. Fernandez, Board Secretary

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Raymond L. Telles
Executive Director

Jordan Foster Construction, LLC — Change Order No. 4
Eastlake Boulevard Phase 2 Project



ATKINS

Form # 9-31
Fgelet] CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER #4
1.CONTRACTOR: _Jordan Foster Construction, LLC cesy: 0924-06-500
2.ChangeOrderWorkLimits: Sta._152+00 to Sta. 157+00 Project: Eastlake Phase Il
3. Type of Change (on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Highway: Eastlake Bivd.
4. Describe the change and the reason for the change order. When necessary, include County: El Paso

exceptionsto thisagreement.
This change order is to pay the contractor to for the construction of a
a retaining rockwall needed within Phase V — Pond #6 perimeter.
This change order will not affect pedestrian elements. Contract
No days are to be added by this CO for completing the work. Number: _N/A
Price for the item was determined to be fair and reasonable.

District: N/A

5. New orrevised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: Retaining Rockwall Details

6. Each signatory hereby warrantsthat each hasthe authority to execute this Change Order.

By signing this change order, the contractor agrees to waive any and all The following information must be provided

claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses;
additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation Time Ext. #: 0 Days added on this CO #4
as aresult of this change .Further, the contractor agrees that this agreement
ismade in accordance with Item 4 and the Contract. Exceptions should be .
i Amt. added by this change order: $113,022 87

noted in the response for #5above.

THE CONTRACTOR /ate 8/3//7

ypele’nnted Nameé'/ﬁsﬁpﬂ M &/ &N O

Typed/Printed Title j/vg‘M T7/oMS /WA’/V/JC?C?W-

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
Executed for and approved by the Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority for the purpose and effect of
activating and/or carrying out the orders, established policies or work programs heretofore approved and

authorized by the Texas Transportation Commission.

Signature Date

Typed/Printed Name and Title

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
Form A Third Party Funding From
Attachment A Cost Proposal and Breakdown
Attachment B Modified Inlet B-11 Detail
Attachment C  Town of Horizon E-mail




L8'TTO'ETTS

[8'TTOETTS

sIviolL

LB'TTOETTS

L8'TTO'ETTS

T

[8'TCO'ETTS S1 (INOLS) TIYMIDI0Y ONINIVLIY | 9009-€2¥
qﬁ% 1soowaL ALLNYNOD 1SOO WAL ALILNVND 30MMd LINN LINN NOI1dM2s3a WaLl
a3snay
MaN ATSNOIAYd +TYNIORIO
swiay joenuo) g Iigvl
V/N /N Y/N Vv/N
1vH ARINOH INIWdIND3 ALV ARINOH Hogv
}20]S Ojul pade|d S{eUale PUBNIOA JUNOIIY 82104 Y 31V
ON[] sA[] )ésoonu)Ag preg
00S-90-vZ260 TIs2D
1500 pajews3

v

AJ3GANINN ¥30H0 FONVHO LOVHINOD NOILONHISNOD




CAMINO REAL REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 4

This form is used when the subject change order involves funding by a source other than CRRMA, and involves third
parties who are providing findngunderan Advance Funding Agreement or Donation Agreement.

1. Outside funding provided by:

CCSJ: 0924-06-500
County of El Paso -
(Outside Entity's Legal Name) Project: Eastlake Phase Il

Highway: Eastiake Bivd.

2. Typeofoutside fundingagreement for this change:

Existing __|Amended [ JNew County: El Paso
[Checkane] District:  N/A
3. Indicate the type and amount of funding:
) ) Contract
Fixed Price (Lump Sum) (Estimated Amount e ) Number: N/A
[ ] Actual Cost
(a) Contract Items (Bid Items): Use asneeded:

| hereby acknowledge notification of the modifications
covered by this Change Order.

$113,022.87

TOTAL
Date

By

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title

*The percentage (%) for E&C (Engineering and Contingencies) charges varies from project to project
depending on the contract amount of the project . Projects wiha higher contract amount will have alowerrate
of E&C charge. Fora specific project, E&Crate (%) can be derived from the cost of "Engineering and Contingencies”
in the "Estimated Cost" of the project.

** Use the statewide district rate as established by Finance Divisioneach year. Thisline 3 (c) is for Service Project
only, unless otherwisespecified in the Advance Funding Agreement. See Stand Alone Manual Notice 98-2 for
instructions.

Funding for this Change er has been nged:
/] o‘_j - ,f; /a7
4 &

Reére(se?tative % ‘ / / Date
ﬂ/;ykm Ainsr V4/6<65

Typed/Printed Name:

Contact/Help



Jordan Foster Construction

PROJECT: castiake Biva Phase |l
HIGHWAY: castlake Bivd
COUNTY: El Paso
DATE: 8/3/2017 (Revised)
COST BREAKDOWN
ITEM No:
DESCRIPTION: Retaining Rockwall af Ponda No.6. Earthwork. Excavation and Backfil
DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT LABCR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACTOR
UNIT EXTENSION UNIT EXTENSION UNIT EXTENSION UNIT EXTENSION
Foreman 25 HRS 22.0001 § 550.00
Laborer Utllity 50 HRS 13000f S 1.170.00
Survay lavout 4 HRS 150.00] S 500.00
Loader CAT 266H 40 HRS 24871 § 379480
Loader Operator 40 HIRE 16.00] §  640.00
Water Iluck International 4000 23 HRS 3 32801 § 754 40
Water Truck Operator 23 HRS 15.00] § 345.00
Roller SD-115 40 HRS 58.84] § 2.353.60
Rolier Operator 40 HRS 14.00] 5 560.00
Sanchez Construction® 1 LS 5 23,454.90 | § 93.454.90
S 3.805.00 S S 690280 S 93.454.90
. RATE EXT
LABOR (HRS) S 3.86500
LABOR BURDEN (55%) 0 .55 % 3 212675
COMPENSATION (25%) 0.25! % S 566.25
MATERIAL 9
COMPENSATION (25%) 025 % S
EQUIPMENT ] 6.902.8C
EQUIPMENT (15%) 0.15 % ] 1,035.42
SUBCONTRACT (5%} il 5 03,454.30
SUBCONTRACT (5%) 0.05] % 5 467275
TOTAL Change Otder: §  113,022.87

*subcontract price based on 712 LF of Retlaning Wall




SANCHEZ CONSTRUCTION AND LANDSCAPING

July 19, 2017

Jordan Foster
7700 CF Jordan Drive

El Paso, Texas 79912 Attn: Mr. Luis Buena
EASTLAKE POND §
MATERIALS Quantity Unit Unit Price | Labor Cost | Materlal Equlpment | Extension
ROCK - 82.0 LOADS $ 300.00 $ 24,600.00 $  24,600.00
SAND 37.0 LOADS % 175.00 $ 6,475.00 S 6,475.00
CEMENT 153.0 |BAGS $ 10.00 ’ $ 1,530.00 $  1,530.00
Concrete Footings / Excavation / Placing 83.0 Cubic Yds $ 180.00 $ 14,940.00 $  14,940.00
LABOR: $ -
Excavation $ - $ -
Mason 1982.0 |Hours 3 12.00 | $23,904.00 $  23,904.00
Laborers 280.0 |Hours $ 10.00 | $ 2,800.00 S  2,800.00
[3 =
EQUIPMENT
Motar Mixer 15.0 Per Day $ 114.00 § 1,71000]|3% 1,710.00
Back Hoe 15.0 Per Day $ 366.00 S 5480.00|$% 549000
Bob Cat 15.0 Per Day $ 234.00 $ 3510008 351000
$ =
SUB-TOTAL $26,704.00 | $47,545.00 | $10,710.00 $ 84,959.00
Over Head Fe 10% $ 849590
) 2
Sanchez Construction & Landscaping, we are HUB Certfied, § i
Service Disabled Veteran Owned, Small AMfinority Business. $ -
TOTAL AMOUNT [ $ 93,454.90
-
Thank you,
G £ Samdar

Sergio L. Sanchez

3501 Lee Blvd
El Paso, Texas 79936
(915) 588-9506




S —— I1=¥2=¢ 3Iv0
FZERL XL 08 |3 4TS 'URDG RAOON; 1
3 sl ONE 3NN ORISR SYAL

d n o a1 [

e30

9# (ONOd ® STIvL3a
TIVMHMI0Y ONINIVLIY

¢ 3SVH
‘dATd 3MVYILSY

SHY I 341 MO RADHS SY 104

233 KOV S0 LTW ML LY G30vd 38 TIVHS TIAYHD M30VED 4G KNI

¥/ 0L KONCINO S0 1004 DBND INO MYHL SS31 0N TIVM D0 WL 40
VNS 350d%T JdL OL IND ATIYIN "WIINONG ZHL LB OIONALY SY 3did
HBUO M0 “Idid AVID OTRLA HIN-HI04 40 1SISNOD TTvHS STI0H AT
IHLCETMD-NO LNYAY LT NTE NYHE IMON 10N 38 TIVHS STI0H A3 31
SKYIJ THL MO NMOWS SY TIVM %008 JHL MO 039¥1J 38 TT9KS STOH 933

Mg
NOMTTHT ONWOTION WHOM IO MOLYAMILNGD N4 O3S0 I8 1SN wINON
HEZM] A0l NC HYISON ANV JAVK LON TIWHE 35V-a NOILINHISNGD 40
MY DL 200Hd YO0H 0 FLYT ISYT JHL MYIHON WS3HS B 03OV DHZH
T LM ATHINONOHL 38 TIVHS SINOLS Tiv 135 AUNINIINS IN030
G1 SNOUBIA HWOT F1 MO MOTTY 01 O0IHI= HIOH- #7 ANIAT HO4 THOIH
K1 L334 FIHHL WML THOR 39 LON TIVHS TIWM HO0M M1 40 NOUDIYI 3HL

SQI0A ON

HLW E¥IHON A8 QIONNONMNS ONV O3C038WG ATLITIROY “INOLS QIAD3dS
Tl 0 5IIW AN STAS HIW 0TV ATLTIANGD 38 TIVHS TIVA MI0H

THE A0 NOMIN WL INVEYTdaY TN 01 -INNL O4Y THONYAXEON Y31
LWIN ¥ INISTH TIVHS TOVANNS OIHSINLE ML MYLHOW HIM MIHL300L
NOA UTAKIL 38 TWHS LOA NOHYOKNO4 T13HIH0D 3HE 80 HIHL0 HOVY
HONOL TIWHS STHOIS ON (VI 05 MYIKON NI Q3003803 (MY D30V 14— OMYH
QAL COINYTO AMHINOUOML I8 TIVHS SINOLS TV HYIHOM 0750243

40 ANNINGY % ONY S30VJ 30VANNS NIAZ ONY 3NML HIW Q3LO3ME 38 AVW
HOB INOLS TOWMNS ¥4 TONYT ATHIVE THNO3S 01 MIOHO N 3d¥HS

OHY 326 0L SY O3L3T73S 38 TWHS INOLS

ONLODS

T 30 WIUINDD HEIMI I DLKI HLYT ISHU THI I0 SN 1004 15w

JHL 03ARI TIWHS HOIDVHINDD NOWYONNDS 41 MO 030%1d 51 NYIHOW

ORY INOLS 40 1004 FHYNOS Wid SONCOS GOT MYMI 30W 380438 SHNOH 8F
40 WAREIA Y 3300 I8 TIVHS UIMONOD 3HL NOUYANNDS  THL KO 0327
I HYINON O 3 AMY 0L SHOOH $2 40 MIWIKIN Y O09HND 38 TIVRS

IUIOKOT T OTMOUL 33 LOK TIVHS JUTAONGD Tl IO 3DVANNS FHL
ALIUINGD IO LMY I SHL LNOHINOMIL 01304405 11 1d08d ONY SNYId
I ND NAOMS SY ATSOONNIINOD QI I8 THHS 13515 OMOMO4MTN
OI0Wd SI UIHINOT IHL NI ISION IO TIVHS STIVM Y30 N0

FIEY QUYAYIND THI  OTTRNBGES ONY O3JAVLI-ONYH 38 TIVIIS NOWYAWDXT
40 WOLLOR 3HI HAINONG THL AR AWSSIDIN OTITENDD &) My

NOLDZE WIJON JHL OL JGVIY 36 TIVES STIVM ¥30H T B0J ROWYAYIND

FHL "NOILYONGOS UINOD FHL INDWIE O BOHd SO0HIIN NOLINHISHAD

OMVS SLEVA FINHL ONV LHERID OMVILNCH Live 390 38 TIVHS SNOWHCH
£ OFSN 36 LON TIVHS 3001 'M30wk 01 03S0dX3 ATINEC03HS I
03 IIWMD 'L ¥ WISY O MHOSKDD TIVHS 13305 ONIDEDaSY
000¢} v, S5VI2 38 TIYKS MOUYONROS 3H1 HO4 A
(SAYC 92) 15 0CBL = HLONTHLS AISS 840D 1/

HOUVIIDIIES WLSY 'S Jdil 38 TIVHS HVLHOR (v-bi ONV &

300D IMTUNE ALD 335 03NEBA0D IR OKY IN3RID 40 SINTIOA

HNS THL STINL £ OL /1 Z) 0N TI0vING ‘GavH NI SLavd (£} IR nz«
IO TAUVAAAH e (2/1 0L /1) S10H-3N0 D1 BIRYI0-TND ININTD ONYVILHOA
1w (1) 30 0 SIANHIA 4B ISIENGD 1IWHS STTVR XO0N HL HOS HYLNON

QIONILM 350! 3HL

HD4 SITIASIN TV N TIVINS OHY VIR0 @13 40 NVITD MELWA ONY NIY
40 MOUDY FHL DL INYLSISTH "ISNI0 30 TIVHS INOLS JHL HAINIOND ML
A8 OUIIHO RO ATHO QISH 30 TS STIvM 4305 MO  INOLS (3OVATrS
L0 INOLS U1 TIWOUOYEd §1 6¥ NOW2IS NI EOENN A7UYIN SY
IHCLSTAT DHHVNE 40 ISKNOD TIVHS S 1TV SO 304 SNOIS S VINILen

TIVM 200y

SI¥C 87 8
| 3 S 200F 38
s | TS 3TN0

1
~
~
TINOd B0 L
onnoun anuse- ks
- EE
3 ]
€ @
z o
2 e
g z
SN WIS
8. L6510 RUSY ¥3d
ﬁ SR Uw ~~~5¥ NCILSYEMOD Z68
= SNSRI
L LS 1 - ]
» 180D +8 7 K
N 90 Z1e v
. SMraze
~f5d 00OV 7B TIWHS TIMINGD
7
ANOJ 40 cOL *
siE
2= SAOPKIKGD 'ITUX3L0TD
wl M O3ddvim TS
e A3V 1w 270 0-9
o B TON A1 34 b
wviwon w0 (%
%308 YITWHS
W SOOA T T
ERal m S
I mw_ | u
-z [ ¥ 1 . —
ER RS @ > - A - o
¥ o I - I
Ty & % 1 Hive DISN QRHS
TV MO0 > -
| ONINIVLIY g

TUH ITVAS

INIINGD AYID ON HIM) ST05

TN TN TINVED SGHY00 40 LSSHOD TIWHS STYNALYW Tiaove O

HIOH MHRIVOD QOLIVES 0 TIVHS STIANOO0N 504 3N0L5 T
O3 ONFE TOII DTAVOS AWONONOH] I TN

(RnmHn) Sd 0057 = JWRSINd ONNVIE WS ITIVEOTY A
0F VD 5.0V WISY I8 TIVHE 13305 DNCNODINEH
OWOTIF 38 TIvHS YO0H HIAH ON MO0 ONNON MO

1332 0OV AMAZ LY SIMIOP NOISNYAX3 MM

SIOW (Z) OML 03007 104 1SAR SIMIGE HYINCA TIVANION

CSTIYM WRENIDNALS SY

CMDSH J9 15K L339 (B} 0L IO NOLNLAZY HIMYE BOS
MISN FHOUL Qe KIS LT3 (B) XIS N0 TIR ANNOSYN T
0423 WISY ¥3d 5% IS 00R1 S, &AL I ISON MYIHON D

MLV OMY Y

40 INYLISSIH ONY TS0 36 VIYHS INOIS WL SERTILOVNA B SY

SHOIDIS N AHOMING ATRIN S¥ 38 TTeHG TTVMN00N HOY FW0IS

TION TVm %008

L5610 PUSY Wid
~S¥ HOILDWLNDD %66

SHIMSNVEL
~70 fto W

LNGO v T MK
ANOD TO ZL e e

SAVO 6T @
Sd O0OC 38 1IYME WF

N

aKes K Al

LM wo |

SHOCH HITIVS
LW SOA TV 71—

[ o2
5-2

A
.._n_q.__q. 008 _
ONINIVLIY

-+

OIS ISIHOM MO
o2

FOD TS
RESE]

42 1w 3fe o-g@

© 30H 4704 3dd ¢

crnoED
INUSKA




rie ] O3Yd 13 X1 TV 1581 0% = oL WH 03TV
| e Simil - ..u.mﬂol...ﬁ.ﬁ- Ny _: [ = _a] | SHald NOLSIAIGRNS QIAOUAdY
LAUREFLARLE]N [ na F . = 0% -2 0 QIMIVLE0 33 SHOLAYYIITHD OWOd
Q._th”.ng ILv0 Wow! '_. K TSILON %
LT i . " : ) ¥ -
9 Vv3IHV ONIONOd P h) sior | 0%z | eest olq.mh._u- oq.ﬂ.w. ] W8G2 | MO39t | s10°0H «
3 542 (5430 [1°04-"3v) [1"0d- "2V}
. $300nos Jomy a313 | owvos | A373 | i) 3oy | WMIT 3dved 3 4113vdva | 1
2 3ISYHd ! ovoy 2 @i | I | roiioa | Jowwane | 31w BOAS U3B01 | BOTME | Sl aNd | SinaNs |wiswae
"0AT18 3AVILSV3 ONDd_(350d0bd
ALIBOHINY 5
S ncenaite | g AL e R
T CNINVD OF 38 1w ST0% 0 ol dvard s3e07s i 01
2 | $1417 031374700 TWINOZINON NI 033014 79 11WS 1114
, TWWNLNELS “QILIVEMOY ONY INIINOD JuNiSICA AWWN1Ld0
\..w 4 i i 40 INI1JMTd £ STWIA WO SN7d NIMLIE O) 1HONGKS
. E i Our SSOMI 8 f0 Migla ¥ 0L O1141TIS 39 anors
N SIS JALIYM 31 "Vil4 Treniondis Et..!au-.:
L 4Olld “STHOMI bZ 30 LWA1IH HINIE WWILX
1 v Jim O s30T oMLLSIu3 il SHINI 81 g0 mmiNIn
T HAT ¥ ONILK) 1IN WMI® tYd V51108 TALIMN QILIYan| M0
i QLML coa T, S VL Tren s Koie
WAL X1 994 B TR Ving AAROOM 11y NI SIHINIG O muﬂw«lm OMISN (A LTTHIE LV S307
1O T NN AL P | oHiiIn3 HILWA SAMINTOND 01171 SHOI3Y
dnoaJsf ! WO Y70 3M)
4 = W01 1100V MO4 SHYd DNIOYHD 1TVAS O1 B3l °
i *10¥4uNS OMINIINIS O11VAN0D 3)UHL
il L6 7 JATH VIYHS OYOM IINYNIINIYA ¥ dWM QYW $5300¥ °
‘MOLLYIRIO I TYNOI 1 [00Y
&__\_—\mmm..ﬁwwﬁfﬂ: f W04 1005 JOVNIVMQ Z ISYHd OATE JNVIISYI OL 8343 °
s S 1 *¥2102 01039 LD
2 nv.ﬁ,..wu._v....w.ﬁ.w._ 49 OAYN KO O3SYE 51 J0HINGD VT lH3A- C14-9Y) IWNVI0A
T %Y s i _ sorcaogo 1. v adiv oy
: : 4 3 OSvd 13 804 HOLIVA 100x4
T w 8 i / 2.%&2&3.9&3% 1331 Aot T SY3uY ONOd 03S0d0Hd
] . 13 vl Xl °
“.. 4 = GH0d IMTISIXD — — T B arna $ L NI TIVD TI0NINOD IYINOTINOH-
~ 4 : Vil gy o AT B B
A J [ HdY {3 L k] v L
™ : t B RS IV o v 31157 120 a1 151%3 "1
: ) 53108
g ] NI P
T ) ‘hoved “xwm %01 : ‘% il ——
2 Hdfvy $5320¥ i Gy 4-8 NOIL1J3S
& :
$ [ i P £665+A313 AOLI0E OWOd
5 ] 3
b (S INININYERT
e (1N ITNYENT Q3LNHLSHOIIN LY
[ Q3L20HLSHOD3Y 1Y i$51-0 AISY H3d
: . R e
JINIs W1 N1YWD 1009 | Of
R () B0 5 A CTRETE L] ﬂ._.nnquJ & HOI1JVam0) %06
e ot oNINI IS
Qrma i B s pases
WIS Mingve | ) AamE FEI T Lol D e i s S ) DR .| P
il A\ <l — N
HIvHTA WOLLYATT] INDermudd | B e 2
ONINITHIS Q310ven0d WIIHE € 1! / /In_n. 4313 gL ONDd $10r:4212 401 GNO4
10303 0DIO M1 [0 5 — , B OVOu IIMYMIINIWA .09 Ovol JINYHIINIYA .51
Ve ey v ¥ ; __. Tiva308 MOIH .9 TIeMuI0H WIIH .9
Jald IAONOD O20w0sh 3y e it ! §n
w1 4 o ! v-¥ NOI123S
I { 6660+A177 MOLIOE ONOd
noeem O 9 !
TTYRI08 YK .4 o000 — S
NI WY NEVRD HOIN 9 1H. > 1
MIWIINDD TIvES ANVHONIL — - - | ff e i
ININISYI MO IMMISNOD ONY . | f !
$53207 " FovNi V0 ANTeOanli LHARAN i
1IRLT ¥36Y ONIONOd 03S0J08d e mmae t\_‘ RS )
- = i o e ,
[ - =
oz [ !
; $1090A31T 401 ONOd $10r=A111 @01 ONOd

T YT

4 ad

+y avow
TIvENI0H HIIH .al/..g- '/uuz.zu_—l_! &t

iz e
_=qywnm=m_ “ )
S oM L]

IR

Ov0d JINYNIINIVR .S

TIvaa08 H2In .9

OvOd IINTNIUNIW .51

TIvNd08 HOIH .9

SN IS




Ordonez, Adalberto

From: Sal Alonzo <SAlonzo@epcounty.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 03, 2017 5:29 PM

To: Michelle Padilla; Ordonez, Adalberto

Cc: Mayor; Teresa Quezada; Albert Valle; Roxanne Rivera (rrivera@Huitt-Zollars.com)
Subject: RE: ELPHII - CO's #3 and #4

Adalberto,

Good afternoon,

As per our conference call this afternoon, the County also concurs with CO #3 & CO #4.

Thanks
Sal

From: Michelle Padilla [mailto:mpadilla@horizoncity.org]

Sent: Thursday, August 3, 2017 5:23 PM

To: Ordonez, Adalberto <Adalberto.Ordonez@atkinsglobal.com>; Sal Alonzo <SAlonzo@epcounty.com>

Cc: Mayor <mayor@horizoncity.org>; Teresa Quezada <qdms2012@gmail.com>; Albert Valle <avalle@horizoncity.org>;
Roxanne Rivera (rrivera@Huitt-Zollars.com) <rrivera@Huitt-Zollars.com>

Subject: RE: ELPHII - CO's #3 and #4

Good afternoon, Adalberto,

The Town of Horizon City is in agreement with the change orders #3 and #4 in order to deliver the project as
intended. Per our conference call, the Town requests that the unit costs be reviewed to ensure that they do not include
work that was originally required in the final construction plans. Please let me know if you need anything else to

proceed.

Thank you,

Michelle Padilla, AICP, CNU-A
Planning Director

Town of Horizon City

14999 Darrington Road
Horizon City, TX 79928
915-852-1046 ext. #105

*Please note that our office is closed for lunch from 11:45 to 1:00.

From: Ordonez, Adalberto [mailto:Adalberto.Ordonez@atkinsglobal.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 01, 2017 1:47 PM
To: Michelle Padilla <mpadilla@horizoncity.org>; Sal Alonzo <SAlonzo@epcounty.com>

Subject: ELPHII - CO's #3 and #4
Importance: High




Hi Michelle,
| have attached change order #3 and #4 for your review and approval.

Change Order #3 ($12,986.65): Modify Inlet B-11 from curb inlet to a surface grate inlet within the Phase IIl limits.
Change Order #4 ($115,891.97: Build new retaining rockwall needed around Pond #6 within the phase V limits.

Thank you,

Adalberto Ordonez
Associate Construction Manager

ATKINS

Thought leadership in a complex world - www.atkinsglobal.com/angles

404 Executive Center Boulevard, El Paso, TX 79902 | Cell: +1 915.633.4078 | Office: +1 915.2556.4491 | Fax: +1 915.533.4089
Email: Adalberto.Ordonez@atkinsglobal.com | Web: www.atkinsglobal.com | Careers: www.atkinsglobal.com/careers

This email and any atlached files are confidential and copyright protected. If you are not the addressee, any dissemination of this communication is strictly
prohibited. Unless otherwise cxpressly agreed in writing, nothing stated in this communication shall be legally binding

The ultimate parent company of the Atking Group is WS Atkins ple. Registered in England No. 1885586, Registered Office Woodcote Grove, Ashley Road. Epsom,
Surrey K118 5BW. A list of wholly owned Atking Group companies registered in the Uniled Kingdom and locations around the world can be found at
http://www.atkinsglobal com/site-services/aroup-company-registration-details

Consider the environment. lease don't print this e-mail unless you really need to.



	RESO-17-Eastlake Phase 2 - CO#04 - Jordan Foster (08.04.17)
	Eastlake Phase II - CO #4

